ECC

102946976

Our Ref.: 39-241

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Servic

Commissioner of Patents

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
The Victoria University of		
Manchester	Name: The University of Manchester	
	Internal Address:	
	Street Address: Oxford Road	
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?		
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Manchester	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	State/Country: Great Britain	
Security Assignment Change of Name	Zip: M13 9PL	
Other		
Execution Date: October 1, 2004	Additional name/s & address/es attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution	n date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).	
(1) 08/232,167	(1)	
(2) 08/875,783	(2)	
(3) 09/029,348	(3)	
Additional numbers at		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 43	
concerning document should be mailed:		
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) (8021) \$ \$1720.00	
Name: Larry S. Nixon	∑ Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140	
Internal Address:		
	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any	
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	<u>deficiency</u> in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which	
1100 North Glebe Road	should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter	
8 th Floor	filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No.	
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201	14-1140.	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statements and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy		
of the original document.		
Larry S. Nixon Sebruary 7, 2005		
Name of Person Signing Signature Date		
Reg. No. 25,640		
Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and document: [109]		
Total number of pages meruding original	100.01 Shoot, attachments, and accomment [207]	

02/23/2005 JJALLAH2 00000005 08232167

01 FC:8021

1720.00 OP

#924011 v1 - 39-241.cvr/ass to The UOM **PATENT**

REEL: 016279 FRAME: 0435

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY

Our Ref: 39-241

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignment, P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): B. Patent No(s). A. Patent Application No(s). (4) (4) 09/092,687 (5) (5) 09/173,736 (6) 09/180,402 (6) (7) 09/202,289 (7) (8) (8) 09/380,377 (9) (9) 09/467,015 (10)09/529,396 (11)09/529,342 (12)09/581,075 (13)09/700,492 (14)09/720,358 (15)09/743,195 (16)09/815,297 (17)09/763,323 (18)09/763,236 (19)09/786,795 (20)09/367,261 (21)09/857,044 (22)09/868,307 (23)09/979,653 (24) 10/018,467 (25)10/030,059 (26) 10/110,477 (27) 10/129,609 (28) 10/168, 312 (29)10/181,978 (30) 10/398,411 (31)10/478,714 (32)09/395,976 (33) 10/480,445 (34) 10/481,434 (35)10/493,618 (36) 10/497,453 (37) 10/506,643 (38)10/111,390 (39)07/235,897 (40)09/302,964 (41)09/628,608 (42)10/415,711 (43)09/636,499 (44)(45)(46)(47)(48)(49)(50)

REEL: 016279 FRAME: 0436





Close Window

UNIVERSITY OF MANCHESTER ACT 2004

57426\0036

Publication Date: Monday, 4 October 2004

Notice Code: 2301

UNIVERSITY OF MANCHESTER ACT 2004

Notice is hereby given, pursuant to section 3(2) of the University of Manchester Act 2004, that the appointed day for the purposes of that Act occurred on 1 October 2004 being the day on which, by virtue of that Act, the Victoria University of Manchester and the University of Manchester Institute of Science and Technology were dissolved and all their respective rights, properties, assets and obligations were transferred to The University of Manchester.

Professor Paul Layzell, Vice President
The University of Manchester, Oxford Road, Manchester M13 9PL.

4 October 2004.

(871)

file://C:\Documents%20and%20Settings\Pbanford\Local%20Settings\Temporary%20...18/10/2004

REEL: 016279 FRAME: 0437

Schedule of granted US Patents and US Patent applications identifying

The Victoria University of Manchester and/or

University of Manchester Institute of Science & Technology as Assignee

PATENT REEL: 016279 FRAME: 0438

ĺ	
US	09/979,653
US	10/018,467
US	10/030,059
US	10/110,477
US	10/129,609
us	10/168,312
us	10/181,978
US	10/398,411
us	10/478,714
us	09/395,976
US	10/480,445
us	10/481,434
us	10/493,618
us_	10/497,453
US	10/506,643
us	10/111,390
us	07/235,897
us	09/302,964
us	09/628,608
US	10/415,711
US	09/636,499

PATENT REEL: 016279 FRAME: 0439

CASES IN THE NAME OF UMIST:

US	5,752,725
US	6,139,588
us	6,397,444
US	6,438,934
us	10/415,630
US	6,745,598
us	6,701,704
US	10/839,981
US	5,931,972
US	09/700,087
US	5,780,107
us	09/485,201
us	09/622,698
us	09/831,588
us	10/381,170

PATENT REEL: 016279 FRAME: 0440

- (555) 6 Axon Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA12253)
- (556) 208-210 Brunswick Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA13468)
- (557) 7 Brisbane Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA9611)
- (558) 33 Booth Street East, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA17365)
- (559) 49 Booth Street West, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA11590)
- (560) 1-6 Field Place and 120-130 Higher Chatham Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
- (561) 3 and 3a Burleigh Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA48520)
 - (562) 41-51 Cowcill Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
- (563) 70-94 Higher Chatham Street, Cowcill Street and land forming sites of 63 to 69 (odd), Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA17716)
- (564) 1 Cecil Street and 35a Devas Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA79554 and LA20088)
- (565) 10 Ducie Grove, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA14327)
- (566) 65 Ducie Grove. Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number GM754914)
- (567) 11-13 Dow Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA16328)
- (568) 37-39 Dow Street and 2 Eldon Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA24129)
- (569) 45 Dow Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA10182)
- (570) 4 and 6 Cecil Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA93079)
 - (571) 1 Clifford Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester

- (572) Refectory Site, Oxford Road, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
- (573) 14 Dilworth Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA109040)
- (574) 35 Wilton Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA44751 and GM223129)
- (575) 12 Eldon Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA10191)
- (576) 4-8 and 14-20 Eldon Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA14177)
- (577) 37 Lloyd Street North, Greenheys, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA35581)
- (578) 4/6 Moselle Street and 2/8 Swailes Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA19848)
- (579) 27 and 29 New York Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA11283)
- (580) 51 New York Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA12039)
- (581) 15 Oxford Grove, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number GM57607)
- (582) 26 Oxford Grove, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number GM57607)
- (583) 395 Oxford Road, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number GM584804)
 - (584) 242-248 Oxford Road, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
- (585) 72 Portsmouth Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA16165)
 - (586) 56 Rumford Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
- (587) 37-49 Rumford Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA22208)
 - (588) 14 Rumford Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester

- (Registered Title Number LA12582)
- (589) 16 Rumford Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA35935)
- (590) 33 Clifford Street and 1 and 3 Moselle Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA97303)
- (591) 28 Rumford Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA25233)
- (592) 40 Rumford Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA13886)
- (593) 42 Rumford Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA19837)
- (594) 18 Thorncliffe Grove, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number GM90750)
- (595) 88 Upper Brook Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA58487)
- (596) Former Stables, Burlington Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
 - (597) 29 Dover Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
- (598) 1-15 Weymouth Street, Ackers Place, Grafton Street and Rumford Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
 - (599) 251-253 Oxford Road, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
- (600) 213-221 Brunswick Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
 - (601) Rumford Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
- (602) 108-112 Rumford Street and 32-34 Ackers Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
 - (603) 379-387 Oxford Road, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
- (604) 14-24 Retford Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA12240)
- (605) 64-66 Upper Brook Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA33653)

http://www.hmso.gov.uk/acts/locact04/40004--e.htm

- (606) 70 Upper Brook Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA13883)
- (607) 98 Upper Brook Street and land at rear of 96-102 Upper Brook Street and land on north side of Eldon Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA29746 and LA21281)
- (608) 24 Ackers Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA13868)
- (609) 72-76 Upper Brook Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA10109)
 - (610) 315 Oxford Road, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
- (611) 4 Axon Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA13885)
- (612) 65 and 65a Lloyd Street North, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA16351)
- (613) Land at east side of Wilmslow Road and land at Oak Drive, Fallowfield, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA19846, GM4487 and GM3890)
- (614) 27 Rumford Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA13459)
- (615) 18 Ludlow Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA18580)
- (616) 274 Oxford Road, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA17670)
- (617) 361 and 361a Oxford Road, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA18535)
- (618) 1 Wilton Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA18951 and LA18945)
- (619) 3 Wilton Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA18951 and LA18945)
- (620) 38 Rumford Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA14878)
 - (621) 10 Lime Grove, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester

- (622) 164 Upper Brook Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA18530)
- (623) 8 Weymouth Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA20204)
- (624) 47 Booth Street West and 42 and 48-58 Cowcill Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA17366)
- (625) 10 Brisbane Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA19917)
- (626) 26 Bridgeford Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA18537)
- (627) St. Anselm Hall, 28 Anson Road, Victoria Park, Manchester (Registered Title Number GM722192 and LA17251)
- (628) 12 Devas Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA19951)
- (629) Part of sites at Devas Street, Acomb Street, Burleigh Street and passageways at the back of 11-19 (odd numbers) 23, 25, 27 Devas Street, 1 Acomb Street and 1, 3, 5 and 7 Burleigh Street, (Devas Street Property), Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA35936 and LA226185)
 - (630) Blackden Villa Farm, Jodrell Bank, Goostrey, Cheshire
- (631) 2, 8 and 12 Axon Street and 12 Morton Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA23549)
- (632) 5 Garstang Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA21833)
- (633) 5 Middleton Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LM22976)
- (634) Bridge Street (Hulton Site), Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
- (635) 3 New York Street and 6 Little Rumford Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA21495)
- (636) 93 Rumford Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA21733)

- (637) 30, 32 and 32a Rumford Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA22795)
- (638) 58 Rumford Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA24346)
- (639) 17 Thorncliffe Grove, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number GM754914)
- (640) 50-52 Upper Brook Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA23376)
- (641) 21 New York Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA24348)
- (642) 44 Grafton Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA30173)
- (643) 96 Higher Chatham Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA27540)
- (644) 18 New York Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA27953)
- (645) 31 Retford Street and 13 and 15 Huntingdon Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
- (646) Wright Street South, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA39794)
- (647) 44 Aberdeen Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA33407)
- (648) 26 Ackers Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA39247)
- (649) 67 Acomb Street. Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA25639)
- (650) 21 Acomb Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA35667)
- (651) 23-27 Acomb Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA30040 and GM24533)
- (652) 215-217 Oxford Road and 48 Clifford Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA35640)
 - (653) 1 and 3 Campbell Grove, Chorlton-on-Medlock,

- Manchester (Registered Title Number LA30172)
 - (654) 21 Devas Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
- (655) 87-93 Higher Cambridge Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA46726)
- (656) 9 Higher York Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA31490)
- (657) 108 Higher Chatham Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA33661)
 - (658) Brewery, Lloyd Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
- (659) 39-49 Jenkinson Street and 148 Oxford Road, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA15306)
- (660) 2-8 Middleton Street, 7-9 Moselle Street and 8-10 New York Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA32472)
- (661) 1-11 Mahogany Street and 49 Higher Chatham Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA31300)
- (662) 4-8 Wilton Street and 16 New York Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA27531)
- (663) 237-241 Oxford Road, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA81432)
- (664) 326 and 328 Oxford Road, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number GM139532 and LA31295)
- (665) 369, 369a, 373 and 373a Oxford Road, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA30973)
- (666) 10 Oak Drive, Fallowfield, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA30022)
 - (667) 21 Burlington Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
- (668) 22 Rumford Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA38603)
- (669) 78-84a Upper Brook Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA25640)

- (670) 92-94 Upper Brook Street and 35 Dow Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA25640)
- (671) 2 Weymouth Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA30174)
- (672) 16 Weymouth Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA30175)
- (673) 63 Ducie Grove, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number GM754914)
- (674) 6 Halifax Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA29919)
- (675) 1-9 Dover Place, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA26463)
- (676) New York Street, Eldon Street, Eldon Grove and Dow Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA45453)
- (677) Rumford Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA45452)
- (678) 58-62 Higher Chatham Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA32402)
- (679) 16 Higher York Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA31491)
- (680) 363 Oxford Road, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA35637)
- (681) 150 and 150a Oxford Road and 1-7 Abney Court, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA33660)
- (682) 6 Campbell Grove, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA35635)
- (683) 2 Ducie Avenue, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number GM58538)
- (684) 6 Tuer Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA33458)
 - (685) 23-41 Burlington Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
 - (686) 121 Higher Cambridge Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock,

Manchester (Registered Title Number LA32862)

- (687) 44 Rumford Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA32867)
- (688) 42 Aberdeen Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number GM72679)
- (689) 12-16 Cecil Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number GM504591)
- (690) 6 Ducie Avenue, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number GM57607)
- (691) 59 Ducie Grove, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number GM39260)
- (692) 66 Grafton Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA39256)
- (693) 91 to 97 Higher Chatham Street and 18 Coupland Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
- (694) 1 Swailes Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA31489)
- (695) Crook Hall Farm, Jodrell Bank, Goostrey-Cum-Barnshaw, Cheshire
- (696) 13 Thorncliffe Grove, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number GM72679)
- (697) 112 Upper Brook Street and 47 Dow Street, Choriton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA40504)
- (698) 338-348 Oxford Road and 1 Thorncliffe Grove, Chorltonon-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA375557)
- (699) 28 Wilton Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA54940)
- (700) 67 Rumford Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA35938)
- (701) 20 Ducie Avenue, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number GM57607)
- (702) 2 Mahogany Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA42087)

http://www.hmso.gov.uk/acts/locact04/40004--e.htm

- (703) 4-12 Mahogany Street and 47 Higher Chatham Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA42088)
- (704) 26 Rumford Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA40104)
- (705) 106 Upper Brook Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA41137)
- (706) 108 Upper Brook Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA41138)
- (707) 100 Upper Brook Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA46379)
- (708) 8 Ducie Avenue, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number GM57607)
- (709) Dalton Ellis Hall, 10/14 Anson Road, Victoria Park, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA51843)
- (710) 46 Aberdeen Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA53629)
 - (711) 7-13 Wright Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
- (712) 17 Burleigh Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA66755)
- (713) 20 Brisbane Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA50849)
- (714) 191-195 Brunswick Street and 88 Rumford Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA51753)
- (715) 197-201 Brunswick Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA51758)
- (716) 72 Burleigh Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA53626)
- (717) 2-8 and 12 Brisbane Street and 1 and 5-7 Burleigh Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA54932)
 - (718) 2 Campbell Grove, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester

(Registered Title Number LA49464)

- (719) Land at Tabley, Cheshire
- (720) 8 Campbell Grove, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA51754)
 - (721) 9 Clifford Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
- (722) 7 Campbell Grove, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA53630)
- (723) 36 Grafton Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA51756)
- (724) 59 Higher Chatham Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA12948)
- (725) 5 New York Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA52873)
- (726) 17 Oak Drive and land on the east side of Wilmslow Road, Fallowfield, Manchester (Registered Title Number GM3890 and GM4487)
- (727) 25 Rumford Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA51624)
- (728) 12 New York Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA62237)
- (729) 192 Upper Brook Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA48214)
- (730) 203-211 Oxford Road, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA65789)
- (731) 10 Campbell Grove, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA71634)
- (732) 22 Wilton Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA53746)
- (733) 69 Acomb Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA56229)
- (734) 10 Ackers Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA74522)

http://www.hmso.gov.uk/acts/locact04/40004--e.htm

- (735) 21 Clifford Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
- (736) 30-36 Clifford Street and 11 Higher York Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA58571)
- (737) 53-65 Burlington Street and 29 Lloyd Street North, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
- (738) 81 Ducie Grove, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA56072)
- (739) 1-3 Garstang Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number GM72679)
- (740) 8, 10 and 12 Halifax Street and 15 Moselle Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA67980)
- (741) 104 and 106 Higher Chatham Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA57174)
- (742) 2 and 4 New York Street, garage at rear of Billington Plot and 27, 29 and 31 Clifford Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA104354)
- (743) Spa Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA87516)
- (744) 1 Bridgeford Street and 26, 28, 30, 32, 34 and 36 Eagle Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
- (745) 4-8 and 23-25 Ludlow Street, 55, 61 and 63 Higher Chatham Street, 4-12 Dundalk Street and 1-11 and 2-10 Woodville Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA62321)
- (746) 9 Moseley Road and land on the east of Wilmslow Road, Fallowfield, Manchester (Registered Title Number GM3890 and GM106269)
- (747) 278 Oxford Road, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA68781)
- (748) 86 Upper Brook Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA58142)
- (749) 114 Upper Brook Street plus passageway, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA59324 and LA45453)

http://www.hmso.gov.uk/acts/locact04/40004--e.htm

- (750) 11 and 13 Moselle Street and 1 and 9 Middleton Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA62236)
- (751) Regent Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA83264)
- (752) 31-41 Booth Street West, 39-43 Higher Chatham Street and 42-46 Julien Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA63781)
- (753) 18 Ducie Grove, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA67726)
- (754) 1-11 Ludlow Street, 71 Higher Chatham Street and 2 Retford Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA67093)
- (755) 247 Oxford Road, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA68000)
- (756) Rumford Street (Shorrocks), Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA83263)
- (757) 194-196 Upper Brook Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA66630)
- (758) 9 Axon Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA71362)
 - (759) 3 Aberdeen Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
- (760) 11 and 13-19 Clifford Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA68859)
- (761) 20 Rumford Street and 2 Little Rumford Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA68859)
- (762) 16 Ducie Avenue, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number GM57607)
- (763) 49-55 Ducie Grove (odd numbers), Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA74721)
- (764) 69 Ducie Grove, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number GM754914)
- (765) Eagle Works, 10 and 12 Retford Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA66565)

- (766) 12 and 14 Lime Grove, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
- (767) Land at Great Common Farm, Bourne, Cambridgeshire
- (768) Former Great Common Aerodrome, Bourne, Cambridgeshire
- (769) 64 Higher Chatham Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA71887)
- (770) 66 Higher Chatham Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA71886)
- (771) 68 Higher Chatham Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA72481)
- (772) 20 Ackers Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA82373)
- (773) 35-47 Booth Street East, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA74704)
- (774) 49-53 Booth Street East and 12 and 14 Higher York Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA77591)
- (775) 16-22 Bridgeford Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA77831)
 - (776) 53-59 Cowcill Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
- (777) 58, 60 and 62 Ducie Grove, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number GM58538)
- (778) 65 Higher Chatham Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA75114)
- (779) 57 Higher Chatham Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA75114)
- (780) 63-85 Higher Cambridge Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA77589)
- (781) 3-7 Axon Street and 14 Moselle Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA80924)
 - (782) 2-20 Oliver Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester

(Registered Title Number LA70789)

- (783) 243 and 243a Oxford Road, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA97684)
 - (784) 2-16 Huntingdon Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
- (785) St. Anselm Hall, 145 Dickenson Road (Garden), Victoria Park, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA78886)
- (786) 255 Oxford Road. Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA82374)
- (787) 6 Oxford Grove, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number GM58538)
- (788) 357 and 357a Oxford Road, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA77253)
- (789) 114-122 Rumford Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA81097)
- (790) 24 Rumford Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA76149)
- (791) 11 Wilton Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA74420)
- (792) 26 Wilton Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA88233)
- (793) 53 Ackers Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA73401)
- (794) 39 Wilton Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA14831 and GM223129)
- (795) 10 Tuer Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA79549)
- (796) 25-31 Wilton Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA74769 and GM223129)
- (797) 7 Dilworth Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA81044)
- (798) 170 Oxford Road, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA80909)

- (799) 142-146 Oxford Road, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA72326 and LA377448)
- (800) 48 Aberdeen Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA91489)
- (801) 19 Oak Drive, Fallowfield, Manchester (Registered Title Number GM4487)
- (802) 78 Ducie Grove, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA96717)
- (803) 16 Ackers Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA107971)
 - (804) 34 Coupland Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
- (805) Wilton Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA108385)
- (806) Land at Spa Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA98839)
 - (807) 25-27 Retford Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
- (808) 48 Grafton Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA99512)
- (809) 2 Halifax Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA106912)
- (810) 23-27 Booth Street West, 54-60 Higher Ormond Street and 47 Julien Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA97957)
- (811) 188 Oxford Road, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA103048)
- (812) 182 and 184 Oxford Road, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA100973)
- (813) 245 and 245a Oxford Road and 43 Wilton Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA98390)
- (814) 74 Portsmouth Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA99373)
- (815) 12 Thorncliffe Grove, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number GM72679)

- (816) 174 and 174a Upper Brook Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA96726)
- (817) 33 Wilton Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA42866 and GM223129)
 - (818) Land at Retford Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
- (819) 4 Tuer Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA105259)
- (820) 43 and 45 Booth Street West, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA103061)
- (821) 16 Oxford Grove, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number GM57607)
- (822) 18 Oxford Grove, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number GM57607)
- (823) 41 Wilton Street, 17, 19, 27, 29 and 33-43 (odd) Wilton Street 20, 32 and part of 18 Wilton Street, land on south east side of Wilton Street, 245 and 245a Oxford Road and parts of 229, 231 and 231A Oxford Road, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA42865 and GM223129)
- (824) 9 Brisbaine Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA109607)
- (825) 30 Grafton Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA114391)
- (826) 32 and 38 Grafton Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA119266)
- (827) 35-37 Clifford Street and 2-10 Doyle Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
- (828) 43 Lloyd Street North, Greenheys, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA118077 and LA88914)
- (829) 140 Oxford Road (Phoenix Public House, Precinct Centre), Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA117893 and LA377448)
- (830) 6 Ackers Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA122594)

- (831) Beech Tree West, Jodrell Bank, Lower Withington, Cheshire
- (832) 69 Lloyd Street North, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA126702)
- (833) 24a Grafton Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA127671)
- (834) 61-69 Higher Ormond Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA120670)
- (835) 110 Higher Chatham Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA123854)
- (836) 291 Oxford Road, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA53742)
- (837) 399-401 Oxford Road, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA127501)
- (838) 24 Wilton Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA113151)
- (839) 14 Ducie Avenue, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number GM57607)
- (840) 14 Thorncliffe Grove, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA122528)
 - (841) 1 Lime Grove, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
 - (842) Land at Retford Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
- (843) 28 Ducie Grove, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA133450)
- (844) 43 Julien Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA122938)
- (845) 73 Jenkinson Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA130723)
- (846) 7, 7a and 9-15 New York Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA127491)
- (847) 371 Oxford Road, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA18478)

- (848) 46 Portsmouth Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA133006)
- (849) 174 Oxford Road, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA138536)
- (850) 31-33 Dover Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA133433)
- (851) 307-309 Oxford Road, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA132964)
 - (852) 16 Douglas Grove, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
- (853) 19 Brisbane Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA140861)
- (854) 11-21 Booth Street West and 59 Higher Ormond Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA124625)
- (855) 11 Thorncliffe Grove, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number GM72679)
- (856) 4 Little Rumford Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA131970)
- (857) 16-18 Moselle Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA130784)
- (858) 3 Oxford Grove, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number GM58538)
- (859) 18 Rumford Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA16971)
- (860) 119 Higher Cambridge Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA141492)
- (861) 172 and 172a Upper Brook Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA141226)
- (862) 182 Upper Brook Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA141091)
- (863) 36 Rumford Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA141836)
 - (864) 114-116 Higher Chatham Street and 14 Bridgeford Street,

http://www.hmso.gov.uk/acts/locact04/40004--e.htm

Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA146264)

(865) 69 Jenkinson Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA144321)

(866) Sunlight Works, Dilworth Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA122648 and GM58538)

(867) 28 Spa Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester

Continue

Previous Contents

Other UK Acts | Home | Scotland Legislation | Wales Legislation | Northern Ireland Legislation | Her Majesty's Stationery Office

We welcome your comments on this site

© Crown copyright 2004

Prepared 30 July 2004

University of Manchester Act 2004

2004 Chapter iv - continued

back to previous text

SCHEDULE 2

Section 5

SPECIFIED TRUST FUNDS TRANSFERRED TO UNIVERSITY PART 1

THE VICTORIA UNIVERSITY OF MANCHESTER

Specific endowments- academic appointments

Architecture Department Fund

Barker (Professor Thomas) Bequest

Barker (T. Groom) Bequest

Beyer (Charles Frederick) Endowment

Booth (Arthur and Dorothy) Research Fellowship

Brackenbury (Miss H.) Professorship

Brindle (Professor Harry) Scholarship Fund

Bullock (Kenneth) Research Fellowship

Chinese Professorships

Cobden Professorship

Commerce (Faculty of)

Community Nursing Fund Chair (1987)

Cookson (Dr. I.C.) Memorial Fund (for H.Wright Baker Fellow)

Deaf Education- Clinical

Deaf Education Research Endowment Fund

Delepine (Professor Sheridan) Research Fellowship

Dental School- Teaching Fund

http://www.hmso.gov.uk/acts/locact04/40004--g.htm

Drummond Frazer (Sir D.) Memorial

Dunkerley (Professor J.S.) Fellowship

Ewing (Lady Irene) Memorial Fund

Ferguson (Samuel) Fund

Fielden (Mrs Sarah) Fund for Professorship of Education

Fielden (Samuel) Endowment

Follick (Dr. Mont) Professorship in Phonetics

Fraser (Bishop) Lectureship

Geography Department

Glaxo Chair in Neurosciences

Greenwood (Dr. J.C.) Greek Testament Lecture

Hall (Sir Samuel) Endowment (Chemistry)

Hall (Sir Samuel) Endowment (Philosophy)

Hallsworth (H.M.) Fund

Harrison (George) Professorship of Botany

Hughes (J.A.) Prize Fund

ICL Chair of Computer Engineering

Italian Department Endowment

Jones (William Arthur) Bequest

Jones Ellis Llwyd Hall- Lectureship of Deaf Education

Kelsall (William) Research Fund in Medicine and Surgery

Knight (Ernest A.) Fellowship

Kodak Chair in Diagnostic Radiology

Langworthy (E.R.) Endowment

Laski (Nathan) Memorial Lectureship

Law Endowment

Leech (Professor D.J.) Professorship

Marks (Simon) Fellowship

Middleton (Miss Mary) Bequest

Miers (Sir H.A.) Fund

Modern Jewish Studies Fund (1987)

Moore (Frederick Craven) Fund

National Fund for Research into Crippling Diseases

Needham (Dame Harriet E.) Fund

Nuffield Social Administration

Occupational Health (Chair)

Oncology Endowment Fund

Pain Relief Fellowship

Pilkington (Alice Anne) Cancer Research Fellowship

Pilkington (Sybil Mary) Fellowship

Pilkington Family Fund

Platt (Sir Harry) Research Fellowship

Political Economy Endowment

Potter (Arthur B) Benefaction for Political Economy

Procter (Daniel) Pathological Professorship

Reynolds (Professor Osborne) Research Fellowship

Richardson (John) Endowment

Rothwell (W.T.) Fund

Royce (Sir Henry) Research Fellowship

Rylands (Mrs. E.A.) Faculty of Theology

Serena (Arthur) Benefaction for Chair of Italian

Simon (Henry) Professorship of German

Simon Fund (1943)

Smith (J.B.) Professorship of English

Stopford (John) Fellowship

Taylor (John Edward) Department of English Literature

Thorndyke (Dame Sybil) Fund

Unilever Promotional Chair

Virology Herpes Research Fund

Westmacott (F.H.) Bequest

Williams (Esther) Fund for Rheumatism Research

Zochonis Fellowship Aids Research (1990)

Specific Endowments- Other Academic Purposes

Allman (Doris Alexandra) Fund (1985)

Alexander (Professor S.) Fund

Ashworth (Arnold) Urological Prize Fund

Bacteriological Laboratory Reserve

Bader (Douglas) Fund (1987)

Bailey (Amy) Fund (1984)

Blundell (Lionel) Fund

Bowles (Margaret) Language Provision

Boyle (J.A.) Bequest

Briggs Bury (James) Fund

Brook (G.L.) Staff Fund (1988)

Cancer Research

Capper (S.H.) Fund

Clarke (Edith) Bequest (1991)

Clifton (Charles) Endowment

Clinical Haematology Fund (1990)

Cobden Prize

Cook (Bessie E.) Fund

Cookson (Dr. I.C.) Fund for Botany Department

Craig (James) Memorial Fund (1987)

Crowe (Professor) Memorial Fund

Darbishire House Health Centre Charity

Davis (G.W.) Fund

Dental School

Dental School- Maintenance Fund

Dobbing (John) Memorial Fund

Ellis (Anne) Trust Fund (1984) (Physics)

Ellis (Anne) Trust Fund (Obstetrics and Gynaecology)

Elstow (Simon and Mary) Trust

Engineering Instruction

Fielden (Mrs Sarah) Fund for the Training of Teachers

Gooding (J.E.) Fund

Gratrix (Samuel Jnr.) Bequest

Gratton (A.R.) Bequest (1994)

Harrison (Milton) Bequest (1995)

Health Visiting Fund (School of Nursing, Midwifery)

HOSA Cancer Research Trust

Hyde (J.K.) Centre for Late Medieval and Renaissance Studies

Jones Ellis Llwyd Hall- for Teachers

Kinder (Dr. A.) Bequest

Lane Lecture Fund

Lang (Professor W.H.) Memorial Fund

Lee (A.) Fund (1976)

Lister (H.S.) Fund

Little (Dr. A.G.) Fund

Lomas (Elsie) Fund

Ludlam (Mrs. Ellen) Fund for Cancer Research

Makin (Ednie Robinson Lamb) Fund- Physics (1983)

Moore (Mrs. Minnie) Bequest for Biology Department

Ottley (Robert) Bequest

Pharmacology Department Fund

Physical Laboratory Maintenance Fund

Pickett (Miss Winifred Alice) Fund

Project Fund- History of Art (1988)

Prudhoe (Ethel M.) Bequest

Rishton (Evelyn Janice and Mary) Fund

Rodewald (C.A.) Fund for Music

Royal Botanical and Horticultural Society

Russian Department

Shackleton (Mrs. M.A.) Bequest

Slater (Dr. Charles) Fund

Stacey (Miss Elsie H.) Bequest for Staff Travelling Grants

Sutton (J.H.) Bequest- Education for the Deaf (1993)

Swindells (Miss Helen) Cancer Research

Tait (Professor James) Bequest

Tarbuck (H.B.) Bequest

Tout (Professor T.F.) Memorial

Walkden (H.) Fund for Purchase of Botanical Journals

Walkden (H.) Publications Fund

Walker (Sir William) Fund

Ward (Sir A.W.) Benefaction (English)

Ward (Sir A.W.) Benefaction (History)

Wassermann Research- Anatomy

Wassermann Research- Bacteriology

Wassermann Research- Pathology

Wassermann Research- Physiology

Whitworth Park Observatory

Wilkinson (N. and W.) Memorial Fund

Windett (Charles) Memorial Fund

Worrall (J.H.) Bequest for Geology Department

Yates (Doris R.) Bequest (1963)

Zochonis Fund for Innovation

Zochonis Research Fund

Specific Endowments- Lectures

Adams (J. Frank) Memorial Fund

Adamson (Professor Robert) Memorial Lecture

Ashton (Margaret) Fund

Betty Byers Brown Memorial Lecture

Brook (G.L.) Sumposium (1988)

Chaloner (W.H.) Appeal Fund

Cordingley (Professor R.A.) Memorial Fund

Dow (Merrell) Lecture Fund (1987)

Gray-Hartley Lecture Fund

International Peace Lecture Fund (1987)

Israels (M.) Fund (1981)

Kenner (Professor G.W.) Fund

Lancashire and Cheshire Antiquarians

Lloyd Roberts (Dr. D.L.) Lectures Fund

Manson (Professor T.W.) Lecture Fund

Melland Schill Fund

Mond (Dr. Ludwig) Memorial Endowment

Percival (Dr. Thomas) Lectureship Fund

Political Economy Lecture

Roscoe (H. Colin) Lecture Fund

Spanish Commemorative Lecture Fund

Tylecote (Professor F.E.) Lecture Fund

Vinaver (Eugene) Fund

Warburton/Wiseman Lectureship Fund

Wardlaw (Professor C.W.) Lecture Fund

Watson (Thomas) Lecture Fund

Wilkinson (F.C.) Lectureship Fund

Specific Endowments- Student Financial Hardship Funds

Ashburne Hall- Loan Fund

Ashburne Hall- Student Assistance Fund

Barker (Professor Thomas) Maths Students Aid

Calder (Roddy) Memorial Fund (1995)

Collier (Frances) Fund

Conlon (Frank) Fund

Dental School- War Memorial Fund

Hardship Fund

Jealous (Michael) Memorial Award (Oak House)

Lees (Dame Sarah) Bursaries

Lipworth (Jack) Memorial Bursary (1983)

Student Hardship Fund

Uttley (Alison) 1976

Uttley (Alison) Bursary

Watts (Emmie) Memorial Fund in Medicine (1985)

Whitehead (D.M.) Bequest

Specific Endowments- Scholarships/Bursaries/Travel Grants for Students

Agnew (J.H.) Fellowship and Prize

Alkins (Edith and W.E.) Memorial Scholarship

Allen (C.R.) Fund

Allen (Professor Jack) Fund (1985)

Anderson (Mrs.) Fund

Ashburne Hall- Travel Bursaries

Ashburnians (Old) Scholarship

Ashbury (James) Endowment

Ashbury (James) Scholarship

Ashby (Dr. Henry) Scholarship

Ashworth (J.R.) Scholarship

Aspey (Tom) Engineering Scholarship

Audenshaw Foundation Fund (1993)

Aydon (Muriel A.) Bequest

B.O.C. Business Game Competition Prize Fund (1987)

Barnett (Carl) Encephalitis Research Fund (1995)

Beaverbrook Research (Bacteriology)

Beaverbrook Research (Pharmacology)

Bedson (Noel Phillips) Fund (Engineering)

Bedson (Noel Phillips) Fund (Materials Science)

Bibby (Eli) Summer School Bursaries

Blain (Alfred Lucas) Scholarship

Botanical Research

Bowtell (Norman Edwin) Scholarship

Boyd Dawkins (Sir William) Scholarship in Geology

Bradford (Miss Mary) History Scholarship

Bradley Scholarship

Bretey (E.A.) Endowment

Bright (John) Fellowship

Bright (Samuel) Scholarship

Bryce (Lord) and Morley (Viscount) Scholarship

Buckle (Philip) Research Scholarship

Burkhardt (Hulme) Bequest

Campbell (Duncan) Scholarship

Chaffers (Sydney) Scholarship Fund

Chester (Sir Norman) Fund (1988)

Chinese Aid Trust Graduate Research Scholarship

Chorley (Lady) Scholarship

Cliffe (E.P.) Fund

Colloid Fund

Computer 50 Fund

Cooke (Colin) Travel Bursary

Dalton Chemical Scholarship

Dalton Hall Exhibitions

Dalton Hall Hulme Scholarship

Dalton Hall Theodore Gregory Scholarship

Dalton Mathematical Scholarship

Daniels (G.W.) Scholarship

Dauntesey Legal Scholarship

Dauntesey Medical Scholarship

David (H.E.) Scholarship

De Lange Memorial Scholarship

Dean (Mrs. E.A.) Bequest-Scientific Research Grant

Dehn (R.M.R.) Scholarships and Prizes

Dennison Naylor Scholarships for MGS

Dickie (Professor A.C.)

Dixon (Professor H.B.) Bursary

Dodd (Miss Catherine) Scholarship

Dumville (A.W.) Surgical Prize

Economic Research Fund

Farquhar (Joseph Douglas)

Fillingham (W.J.) Fund

Fletcher (Thomas) Exhibition- Dental School

Forbes (William Scott and Victoria) Scholarship

Foreign Scholars Fund

Foulger (Lawrence) Memorial Award (1995)

Fraser (Bishop) Scholarship

Gamble (Sam) Scholarship

Gartside (J.H.) Research Assistantship

Geigy Scholarship

Glanville (K.M.) Bequest

Gluckman (Professor H.M.) Research Studentship

Goodwin (Bishop Harvey) Scholarship

Goulbaun (E.F.) Fund (1973)

Greatorex (J.R.) Scholarship in Engineering

Greenhough (Dorothy) Fund

Grisedale Research Scholarships

Hall (Sir Samuel) Scholarships

Hargreaves Scholarship in Music

Harling (John) Fellowship

Harrison (Joseph Greenall) Scholarship

Harwood (Dorothy Gilmore) Bursary (1986)

Hatfield (John) Scholarship

Heginbottom (George) Physical Exhibition

Hemsley (Mrs. J.F.) Scholarship in Engineering

Henriques (Ursula) Scholarships

Heywood (Mrs. Elizabeth Salisbury) Bequest

Heywood (Oliver) Scholarship

Hibbert (Professor H.) Prize Fund

Hill (Gertrude A.) Bequest

Hilton (Mabel Taylor) Scholarship

Hogg (Mary Hope) Memorial Fund

Holland (Miss Jessie) Bequest

Holt (J.H.G.) Scholarship

http://www.hmso.gov.uk/acts/locact04/40004--g.htm

Holt (Miss Eliza Marple) Scholarship

Horne (Professor H.M.) Research Studentship Fund

Hospital Estate

Howard-Mallalieu Bursary Fund

Howard-Mallalieu Bursary Fund 2

Hunt (Mrs. Miriam) Fund

Jackson (Betty) Memorial Award

Johannson (Professor Arwid) German Philology

Johns (Morris) Memorial Fund

Johnson (Wesley) Travel Fund

Jones (D. Caradog) Memorial Fund

Jones (Professor Tom) Exhibition in Anatomy

Jones (Professor Tom) Memorial Fellowship

Jones (Thomas Edward) Fellowships

Jones (Thomas Edward) Travelling Grants

Kerfoot Research Studentship

Kingsley (Hyman Herbert) Bursary

Kirkman (Noel and Patricia) Scholarship Fund

Langton (William) Fellowship

Laser Anemometry Conference Fund

Lawson (R.G.) Scholarship

Layland (Anne Helen) Fund (1990)

Lees (Joseph and Hannah Maria) Scholarship

Lucas Scholarship (1987)

Ludlam (Mrs. Ellen) Scholarship

Maclaren (R.D.) Cotton Industry Research Scholarship

Manchester District Institute of Building Travel Scholarship

Marshall (F.N.) Bursaries

Marshall (F.N.) Research Fund

Marwick Bequest for P/G Research in Engineering

Masuda (Fumi) Memorial Fund- History of Art

Masuda (Fumi) Memorial Fund- Japanese

McMyn (Myrtle May) Bequest

Medical Research Fund

Mercer (R.C.) Scholarships

Milestone Scholarship

Millward (K.G.) Prize

Millward Studentship (Physics)

Morris (Audrey) Trust Fund

Morris (Terry) Scholarship

Mullin (Enoch James) Bequest

Nash (Paul) Trust

Needham (Richard Arthur) Scholarships

Nuttall (Evelyn Marion) Memorial Fund

O'Brian (R.N.) Scholarship

Omerod (Jessie) Scholarship

Pharmacy Ex-Students Fund

Phythian (John) Scholarships

Pickles (Harry Thornton) Studentship in History

Platt (Alice) Exhibition Fund

Platt (Robert) Physiological Scholarships

Plummer (Henry) Prize

Postgraduate Prize and Scholarship Fund

Prize and Scholarship Fund

Riker Laboratories/3M Prize Fund (1987)

Roberts (A.W. Rymer) Bequest for Grisedale Scholarships

Robinson (Rona) Bequest

Roscoe (Edmund) Scholarship in History

Royds (Sir Clement) Scholarship

Saunders (Julian) Memorial Travelling Bursaries

Schunck (Dr. H.E.) Endowment

Seaton (James) Scholarship

Shakespeare Scholarship

Shuttleworth Political Economy Scholarships

Smart (Johnson Ewart) Fund (1990)

Smith (W.W.) Fund (1975) (Mechanical Engineering)

Stead (R.W.) Scholarship in Law

Stirrup (Mark) Scholarship Fund (1907)

Stopford Medical Research Fund

Stott (Muriel) Foundation

Sutherland (James) Research Fund

Travel Bursaries in Greece

Travis (Edmund) Scholarship

Trevithick (Richard) Scholarship

Turner (Edna) Scholarship

University of Manchester Research Fund

Unwin (George) Scholarship Fund

Unwin (Professor George) Library

Usher (E.W.) Scholarship in Sculpture

Victoria Scholarship

Wadsworth (Zillah and Philip) Award

Walshaw (Leslie) Award

Walters (Miss Annie) Scholarship

Warburton (Thomas) Bequest

Watson (Professor Morrison) Scholarship in Anatomy

Watts (Emmie) Memorial Fund in Music (1985)

Webster (Professor T.B.L.) Fund

Weiss (Ernest and Evelyn) Travelling Fund

Wellington Scholarship

Williamson Fund for Biological Sciences (1994)

Wilson (Lawrence) Bursaries (Dalton Hall)

Withers (Professor H.L.) Memorial Prize

Woodwiss (James) Scholarship

Wright (Janice) Travel Award- Faculty of Law

Zochonis Fund for Discretionary Awards

Zochonis Student Educational Purposes

Zochonis University Awards

Specific Endowments- Prizes and Medals for Students

Allman (A.H.) Prize in Statistics

Archer (John H.G.) Prize

Aronovich (Dr. Louise) Prize (1985)

Ashcroft and Caldwell Prize in Surgery

Ashton (T.S.) Fund

Bannister (Carys M.) Prize (1994)

Barker (W.H.) Memorial Prize

Baron Boulos Prize Fund

Barrand (Peter) Fund

Bartlett (M.S.) Prize

Birks (John) Memorial Fund

Blakey (Brian) Memorial Prize Fund

Bles (David S.) Hebrew Prize

Bowen (W.F.) Memorial Prize

Braithwaite (Eric) Prize Fund

Brandon Memorial Prize Fund

Brindle (Professor Harry) Prize Fund

British Telecom Research and Technology Prizes (1988)

Broadhurst (F.M.) Award

Brook (G.L.) Prize Fund (1998)

Brook (Stella) Prize Fund (1988)

Brookes (Charles H.) Memorial Prize Fund

Brown (Thomas) Memorial Prize in History

Bugg (David) Prize

Byrne (P.S.) Prize Fund

Campbell (Dr. Colin) Prize

Campbell (W.G.) Prize Fund

Chadwick Prize

Clark (Dorothy) Memorial Prize Fund

Conway (R.S.) Memorial Prize

Cook (Professor Gilbert) Trust Bequest (1985)

Cooper (Dr. E.R.H.) Medal in Histology (1982)

Cort Medal

Crowcroft (Ian) Prize Fund 1987

Currie Memorial Fund

Dancer (J.B.) Prize in Zoology and Botany

Davis (Kevin) Memorial Prize Fund (1986)

De Quincey Prize in English Literature Fund

Dennell Memorial Prize

Dorrington (Percy) Prize

Douglas (W.R.) Bequest

Duffin (D.) Prize Fund

Duffin (H.C.) Literature Prize Fund

Edwards (A.F.) Prize

Edwards (D.B.G.) Prize in Computer Science

Electrical Engineering Department Prize (F.C. Williams Prize)

Ewing (Irene) Memorial Prize

Fairbairn (Sir W.) Memorial Endowment

Fielding (Henry) Prize (1993)

Ford Foundation Fund

Fraser (Dr. Kenneth) Prize

Fuchs (Joan) Memorial Prize

Geology (Mackenzie and Guilford) Prize Fund

Gibson (Professor A.H.) Prize

Gillespie/Beaumont Landscape Prize Fund

Gissing (George R.) Memorial Prize

Glaxo Prize 1991

Gluckman (Max) Prize (1975)

Greenaway (G.E.) Prize

Grice (Roger) Memorial Fund

Groome (David) Memorial Fund (1994)

Grundy (John) Prize Fund

Hampson (Vernon) Prize Fund 1982

Haneef (Ilyas) Prize in Structural Chemistry (1993)

Harrington (Jack) Prize and Medal

Hartley (Dr. Robert) Fund

Hartree (Dr. Rayner) Legacy

Harwood Associates Prize (1994)

Hasse (Leonard) Prize Fund (1976)

Hatfield (Colin) Prize Fund B

Hewitt (Bernard) Prize

Higham (J.) Prize in Electrical Engineering

Higham (Mr. and Mrs. C.S.S.) Prize in History

Holliday (Professor Clifford) Prize

Houghton (Edgar) Prize

Hovell (Mark) History Prize

Hughes (Celia) Prize Fund in Extra-Mural Studies (1987)

Hughes (Celia) Prize Fund in Theology (1988)

Hughes (Terry) Memorial Prize

ICI Chemicals and Polymers Prize

Jackson (D.S.) Prize

Jealous (Michael) Memorial Prize (Computer Science)

Johnson, Margaret (Yates) Prize

Jones (Ian) Memorial Prize

Jones (Peter) Memorial Prize (1991)

Jones (R.) Memorial Prize Fund (1988)

Jump (John) Prize in English Fund (1976)

Kandel (Mrs. Jessie) Prize

Karn (Valerie) Dissertation Prize

Kerry (S.S.) Memorial Prize Fund

Kessel (Professor N.) Prizes in Psychiatry

Kilburn Prize Fund (1988)

Kinsey (Warren) History Prize

Kloss (Gunther) European Studies Fund (1991)

Koprowski (Pawel) Memorial Prize

Kutas (Dr. S.H.) Prize Fund (1987)

Kyd (A.H.) Prize in Classics

Lakhani (Ajay) Memorial Prize Fund

Lapage (C.P.) Prize Fund

Lascelles (Mark) Prize Fund 1982

Leblanc Memorial Medals

Lee (Bishop) Greek Testament Prizes

Lees (Barbara) Fund (1976)

Leigh (Denis) Prize

Leonard (P.J.) Prize for Composition

Lofthouse Book Prize (1987)

Lord Platt Prize in Medical Genetics

MacGregor-Hastie Essay Prize

MacKenzie Prize Fund (1987)

Maguire (Thomas) Prize Fund

http://www.hmso.gov.uk/acts/locact04/40004--g.htm

Makin (Ednie Robinson Lamb) Fund- Maths (1983)

Manchester (Owens) Club Prize Fund

Mansfield Cooper (Mabel) Prize Fund

Marsland (Miss S.E.) Prize for Women Fund

Medical Final Examination Prize

Mitchell (Fay) Memorial Prize (1995)

Moore (Sam) Prize

Moore (T.) Prize in Urological Surgery

Morton (Edgar) Prize Fund

Morton (W.H.) Prize Fund

Moseley (H.J.G.) Memorial Prize

O'Sullivan (Richard) Prize (1995)

Parry-Lewis (John) Prize

Patuck (R.H.) Prize for Indian Students

Peters (Emrys) Essay Prize

Peters Prize Fund

Phillips (Tony) Prize Fund

Platt (J.C.) Prize in Education

Platt (J.C.) Prize in Physics

Polanyi (Professor Michael) Memorial Prize

Ponce (Guadalupe Reyes) Memorial Prize

Preston (Dr. C.H.) Prize

Proctor-Gregg (H.) Fund (1981)

Raper (Professor H.S.) Prize Fund

Rees (J.W.) Memorial Prize

Rees (John Hugh) Memorial Prize (1990)

Renshaw (Sidney) Physiological Prize

Roberts (A.E.G.) Memorial Prize Fund

Robinson (Samuel) Prize

Roskell Book Prize (1990)

Rubinstein (Arie) Memorial Prize

Ruff (Lorna) Prize

Salthouse (John) Prize

Shah (Amil Atul) Memorial Fund

Shakespeare Prize

Shell Research Physical Chemistry Prize (1994)

Shuttleworth History Scholarship

Silver (Selwyn A.) Prize

Slater (Mary Katherine) Prize

Smith (Dr. Norman) Prize Fund

Social Administration Prize

Sociology Prize

Spastics Society Prize in Paediatrics

Speakman (Angela Jane) Prize

Spence (Mrs. Lilly) Botany Prize

Stacey-Greenaway Bequest

Stewart (Jon) Prize in Econometrics

Street (Harry) Memorial Fund (1987)

Susman (Dr. William) Memorial Prize

Sutherland Prize- Chemistry (1990)

Swan Brewery Prize

http://www.hmso.gov.uk/acts/locact04/40004--g.htm

Taylor (G.S.) Prize Fund (1985)

Thomas (Professor W.J.) Prize

Thompson (Alan) Chemistry Prize (1995)

Tout (T.F. and M.) Prize

Travers (Lesley) Prize Fund (1987)

Turner (Thomas) Medical Prize

Valentine (Professor D.H.) Prize in Botany

Wadsworth (A.P.) Memorial Fund

Walker (Dr. Harold) Prize Fund

Warren (R.F.) Fund

Wegner (Elizabeth) Fund

West (Frederick) Prize

Wild (Professor R.B.) Prize in Pharmacology

Williams (Robin) Prize

Wilson (Philip) Prize in Occupational Medicine

Woodall (Dr. Samuel James) Prize

Wright (Maurice) Prize

Young (Lynne) Memorial Prize (1995)

Zeneca Inorganic Chemistry Prize (1994)

Zeneca Organic Chemistry Prize (1994)

Zochonis Prize- CET (1994)

Specific Endowments- Staff Welfare

Superannuation General Fund

Zochonis Staff Hardship Fund

UMSA Refurbishment Fund

Specific Endowments- Student Clubs and Societies

Alexander (Olga) Ashburne Hall (Halle Tickets)

Christie (Mrs.) Fund for Cricket Bats

Marshall (Professor A.M.) Medals

Specific Endowments- Tabley Estate

Tabley Estate Library Fund

Specific Endowments-Libraries

Ashburne Hall- Jubilee Appeal

Ashcroft (J.D.) Fund

Bickham (Helen Constance) Fund- Arts Library

Brockbank (Dr. E.M.) Medical Library Fund

Brook (G.L.) Book Fund (1988)

Brook (Prof. G.L.) Fund-Library Drama Collection

Bullock (Mrs. H.B.) Fund for Italian Library Books

Burnley (E.L.) Fund for John Rylands Library

Christie (R.C.) Library Endowment

Crace-Calvert (Dr.) Library Endowment

Farrar (Abraham A.) Fund for Education of the Deaf

Gibbs (Mark) Laity Collection Fund

Haworth (Capt. Philip T.) Historical Research Library

Haworth Bequest (1987)

Hill (Anna) Bequest for Childrens' Books (1981)

Hill (Dr. E.K.) Memorial Fund (1987)

John Rylands Library- General Fund

John Rylands Library- Muriel Stott Fund

John Rylands Library- Neilson Bulletin Fund

John Rylands Library-Pilgrim Trust Fund

John Rylands Library- Research Institutue

Lees (Ada J.) Fund for John Rylands Library

Lewis's Fund for Faculty of Commerce Library

Mallinson (Mrs. L.M.) Bequest

Marshall (Professor A.M.) Memorial Library

McDougall (Arthur) Fund (1949)

Needham Hall (Library Fund of the former)

Robinson (Samuel) Bequest

Sharp (Dr. Thomas) Fund (1984)

Shephard (H.H.) Bequest for French and Latin Books (1987)

Tyson (Dr. Moses) Fund

Whaite (Dr. W.C.) Fund

Whitworth (Sir J.) Endowment

Specific Endowments- Manchester Museum

Boyd Dawkins (Sir William)

Chaffers (Sydney) Bequest

Egyptian Mummy Fund

Haworth (Dr. Jessie)

Hewitt (Charlotte Annie)

Krauss (J.S.)

Mundy (Randal) Bequest

Museum Appeal Fund

Museum Trust Fund

Raby (Harold) Bequest

Royle (John) Bequest

Royle (John) Fund

Simon Archery

Stirrup (Mark)

Waters (Arthur W.)

Worthington (Rollo)

Specific Endowments- Whitworth Art Gallery

Abbott (J.H.)

Blair (G. Beatson)

Fabric Fund- WAG

G.M.C. Exhibition Fund

General Fund-WAG

Kroch Fund

Mansfield Cooper Fund

McDowell (Joan Allgrove) Memorial

Pension Fund

Pilkington (Miss Dorothy L.)

Pilkington (Miss Margaret)

Purchase of Works of Art

Rodewald (C.A.) Fund for Whitworth Art Gallery

Whitworth Art Gallery Appeal Fund

Whitworth Art Gallery Trust Fund

Specific Endowments- Other

Child Health (Dr. C. Chisholm) Fund

Child Welfare

Convocation Fund Income

Evans (A. and C.) Bequest (1994)

Firs Estate-Investment Income

Frutkin (R.F.) Newsletter Fund (1987)

Geological and Mining Endowment

Lamb (Sybil) Scholarship at Chancellors

Whitworth Hall Maintenance

Woolton (Countess of) Bequest

Zochonis Lay Officers Fund (1987)

General Endowments

Adams (Samuel) Bequest

Ashton (Thomas) Fund

Coward (Miss K.H.) Fund

Dawson (M.E.S.) Fund

Esdaile (Dr. Philippa) Fund 1990

Frakes (Dr. H.S.) Fund

Gaskell (N.D.V.) Bequest (1987)

Grimes (J.C.) Will Trust

Hindson (Doris M.) Bequest

Holt (Miss Eliza Marple) Bequest

Hulme Trust

Jeavons (Lawrence) Bequest

Jennison (Maria) Fund

Kessler (Mrs. Grace M.)

Melland (Miss Annie) Fund

Mills (Alexander W.) Endowment

Nuffield Foundation Stopford Fund

Parker (Miss Amy) Fund

Pickston (John) Bequest (1987)

Rodewald (C.A.)

Rogerson (Dr. J.T.) Benefaction

Rothwell (John) Fund

Rylands (Mrs. E.A.) Bequest

Simon (Henry Ingo) Fund

Simon Fund (Special) 1960

Simon Fund Broomcroft Hall

Smith (H.B.) Fund

Smith (J.B.) Fund

Stirrup (Mark) General Bequest

Walton (Mrs Mary Alice) Bequest

Whitworth (Sir J.) Bequest

Worthington (Arthur) Fund

Zochonis Charitable Trust Appeal Fund 1937

Continue

Previous Contents

Other UK Acts | Home | Scotland Legislation | Wales Legislation | Northern Ireland Legislation | Her Majesty's Stationery Office

We welcome your comments on this site

© Crown copyright 2004

Prepared 30 July 2004

University of Manchester Act 2004

2004 Chapter iv - continued

SCHEDULE 2, SPECIFIED TRUST FUNDS TRANSFERRED TO UNIVERSITY - continued

back to previous text

PART 2

UNIVERSITY OF MANCHESTER INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY

Active Funds

UMIST Millennium Fund

Optometry (Alumni Receipts and Expenditure)

UMIST Millennium Club

UMIST Foundation

UMIST Foundation- W Mather scholarship

Hulse Scholarship Foundation

UMIST Foundation- Manchester Science Enterprise Centre

UMIST Opportunity Fund- General

UMIST Opportunity Fund- Disabled Access

UMIST Opportunity Fund- Bursary Funds

UMIST Opportunity Fund- Hardship Funds

UMIST Opportunity Fund- Teaching and Learning

UMIST Opportunity Fund- Student Clubs

General Endowment- Henry Day Fund

General Endowment- Arthur Monk Fund

Student Hardship Fund

Dick Cleland Prize Fund

Charles Kay Scholarship Fund

Knecht Memorial Prize Fund

M McDonald Prize Fund

http://www.hmso.gov.uk/acts/locact04/40004--h.htm

13/12/2004

PATENT REEL: 016279 FRAME: 0489 P McKay Memorial Prize Fund

Patuck Prize Fund

C G Reddi Prize Fund

Renold 90th Prize Fund

Lipson Prize Fund

Mohn Bequest

Burrows Moore Bequest

B J McClellan Prize Fund

R S Benson Memorial Prize Fund

Heslop Prize Fund

Ronald B Dew Prize Fund

Goldman Awards Fund

DIAS Master of Science Prize

Baroness Young Prize Fund

Trevor Andrews Prize Fund

G F Kirkbright Prize Fund

Sheila Mo Memorial Prize Fund

MTA Travel Fund

R J Cornish Prize Fund

The Aegis Fund

Air Products Prize Fund

Johnson Matthey Prize Fund

RTZ Prize Fund

Pergamon Journals Prize Fund

BP Chemicals Entrance Prize Fund

Margaret M Lee Fund

Trafalgar House Prize Fund

D Rawling Memorial Fund

J M Dodds Prize Fund

C G Sinclair Prize Fund

Richard Shelley Fund

Crosfield Prize Fund

Daniel Pglion Fund

The Dineley Prize Fund

Peter Allen Fund

Horsley Fund

Richards Master of Science Prize Fund

Senior Union Prize Fund

Chartered Institute of Building Prize Fund

Pat Ruffley Prize Fund

Nortel Networks Scholarship Fund

Brian Falder School

John Hatfield Prize Fund

William Mather Engineering Scholarship

FTL Prize Fund

William Johnson Prize

Texas Instruments Prize in Digital SP

Dormant Funds

Lionel Blundell Scholarship Fund

M Bricknall Scholarship Fund

S Finburgh Prize Fund

E Mills Harwood Scholarship Fund

http://www.hmso.gov.uk/acts/locact04/40004--h.htm

W M Jones Scholarship Fund

Fred Kershaw Scholarship Fund

Perkin Centenary Prize Fund

H M E Steiner Prize Fund

The 1947 Prize Fund

Whiteley Scholarship Fund

Koenigsberger

Sir J E Myers Bequest

Bowles Bequest

J G Palmer Bequest

Elsevier Prize Fund

Manchem Prize Fund

Unilever Prize Fund

A E Axford

Courtaulds Prize Fund

Gunter Kloss Prize Fund

Dorothy Hampson Fund

Meek Hardship Fund

J E Barash Fund

Cardwell Memorial Fund

Continue

Previous Contents

Other UK Acts | Home | Scotland Legislation | Wales Legislation | Northern Ireland Legislation | Her Majesty's Stationery Office

We welcome your comments on this site

© Crown copyright 2004

Prepared 30 July 2004

University of Manchester Act 2004

2004 Chapter iv - continued

back to previous text

SCHEDULE 3

Section 15

ENACTMENTS REPEALED

Short title and chapter	Extent of repeal
The Owens Extension College, Manchester Act 1870 (c. 2)	The whole Act, so far as unrepealed.
The Owens College Act 1871 (c. cxlvii)	The whole Act, so far as unrepealed.
Owens College Act 1899 (c. clxxv)	The whole Act.
Victoria University of Manchester Act 1904 (c. xiii)	The whole Act.

Previous

Contents

Other UK Acts | Home | Scotland Legislation | Wales Legislation | Northern Ireland Legislation | Her Majesty's Stationery Office

We welcome your comments on this site

© Crown copyright 2004

Prepared 30 July 2004



University of Manchester Act 2004

2004 Chapter iv

© Crown Copyright 2004

Acts of Parliament printed from this website are printed under the superintendence and authority of the Controller of HMSO being the Queen's Printer of Acts of Parliament.

The legislation contained on this web site is subject to Crown Copyright protection. It may be reproduced free of charge provided that it is reproduced accurately and that the source and copyright status of the material is made evident to users.

It should be noted that the right to reproduce the text of Acts of Parliament does not extend to the Queen's Printer imprints which should be removed from any copies of the Act which are issued or made available to the public. This includes reproduction of the Act on the Internet and on intranet sites. The Royal Arms may be reproduced only where they are an integral part of the original document.

The text of this Internet version of the Act is published by the Queen's Printer of Acts of Parliament and has been prepared to reflect the text as it received Royal Assent. A print version is also available and is published by The Stationery Office Limited as the **University of Manchester Act 2004**, ISBN 0 10 510404 3. The print version may be purchased by clicking here. Braille copies of this Act can also be purchased at the same price as the print edition by contacting TSO Customer Services on 0870 600 5522 or e-mail: customer.service@tso.co.uk.

Further information about the publication of legislation on this website can be found by referring to the <u>Frequently Asked</u> <u>Questions</u>.

To ensure fast access over slow connections, large documents have been segmented into "chunks". Where you see a "continue" button at the bottom of the page of text, this indicates that there is another chunk of text available.

University of Manchester Act 2004

2004 Chapter iv

CONTENTS

PART 1 PRELIMINARY

Section

- 1 Short title
- 2 Interpretation

PART 2

TRANSFER OF FUNCTIONS AND PROPERTY, ETC., TO UNIVERSITY AND DISSOLUTION OF EXISTING BODIES

- 3 Appointed day
- 4 Dissolution of existing bodies
- 5 Transfer of property, functions, etc., to University
- 6 Transfer of obligations, etc., to University
- 7 Savings for agreements, deeds, actions, etc.
- 8 Continuation of employment
- 9 Construction of bequests, etc.
- 10 Transfer of powers to appoint or nominate
- 11 University to be exempt charity
- 12 Trust funds

PART 3

MISCELLANEOUS

- 13 Restriction on use of certain names
- 14 Final accounting periods of existing bodies
- 15 Repeals
- 16 Costs of Act
 - Schedule Specified properties transferred to
 - l university
 - Part 1 The Victoria University of Manchester
 - Part 2 University of Manchester Institute of Science and Technology
 - Schedule Specified trust funds transferred to
 - 2 university
 - Part 1 The Victoria University of Manchester
 - Part 2 University of Manchester Institute of Science and Technology
 - Schedule Enactments repealed

3

http://www.hmso.gov.uk/acts/locact04/20040004.htm

~	
ι.	ontinue

Other UK Acts | Home | Scotland Legislation | Wales Legislation | Northern Ireland Legislation | Her Majesty's Stationery Office

We welcome your comments on this site

© Crown copyright 2004

Prepared 30 July 2004

University of Manchester Act 2004

2004 Chapter iv - continued

An Act to transfer to The University of Manchester all rights, properties, assets and obligations of The Victoria University of Manchester and University of Manchester Institute of Science and Technology and to dissolve those bodies; to enact provisions with regard to The University of Manchester; and for other purposes.

[8th July 2004]

WHEREAS-

- (1) The Owens College was founded in 1851 in the City of Manchester pursuant to the provisions of the will of John Owens who died in 1846. By the Owens Extension College, Manchester, Act 1870 (c. 2) the College became incorporated as the Owens College Manchester and regulated pursuant to the provisions of that Act as subsequently amended by the Owens College Act 1871 (c. cxlvii) and the Owens College Act 1899 (c. clxxv):
- (2) The Victoria University was founded and constituted in the City of Manchester by Royal Charter granted by Her late Majesty Queen Victoria on 20th April 1880 under the name of "Victoria University":
- (3) By the said Charter of 1880 the Owens College Manchester was constituted a college of Victoria University and it was provided that other colleges might from time to time be admitted as colleges of Victoria University in the manner and subject to the conditions prescribed in the Charter. Royal Charters dated 20th March 1883 and 3rd June 1898 were granted supplemental to the said Charter of 1880:
- (4) In 1884 University College Liverpool was admitted as a college of Victoria University and in 1887 the Yorkshire College Leeds was also admitted as a college of Victoria University:
- (5) By Royal Charter granted by His late Majesty King Edward the Seventh dated 15th July 1903 Victoria University became known as "The Victoria University of Manchester" and it was provided by that Charter that on 1st October 1903, University College Liverpool should cease to be a college of The Victoria University of Manchester. It was further provided by that Charter that on the 1st October 1904 or on the grant of a Royal Charter establishing a university in Leeds or elsewhere in Yorkshire whichever should happen first the Yorkshire College should cease to be a college of The Victoria University of Manchester. A Royal Charter was also

http://www.hmso.gov.uk/acts/locact04/40004--a.htm

granted by His late Majesty King Edward the Seventh in 1903 establishing a university in Liverpool to be called the University of Liverpool:

- (6) By the Victoria University of Manchester Act 1904 (c.xiii) the Owens College Manchester became incorporated with The Victoria University of Manchester, all property and liabilities of the College were transferred to The Victoria University of Manchester, and the College ceased to exist as a separate corporation:
- (7) On 12th February 1973 a further Supplemental Charter was granted to The Victoria University of Manchester which revoked, except insofar as they related to the incorporation of The Victoria University of Manchester, the Royal Charters of 1880, 1883, 1898 and 1903:
- (8) In 1824 the Mechanics' Institution ("the Institution") in Manchester was established to teach the basic principles of science, particularly mechanics and chemistry:
- (9) In 1883 the Institution was reorganised as a Technical School using the schemes and examinations of the City and Guilds' of London Institute:
- (10) The Institution's building was commenced in 1895 and opened in October 1902 in Sackville Street, Manchester by which time the Institution had become the Manchester Municipal School of Technology ("the School"):
- (11) In 1905, in pursuance of a scheme approved by the court of The Victoria University of Manchester and by the Lord Mayor, Aldermen and Citizens of the City of Manchester, a faculty of technology was created for the co-ordination of the work of The Victoria University of Manchester and the School. In 1918 the School was renamed the Manchester Municipal College of Technology:
- (12) On 29th July 1955, a Royal Charter was granted incorporating the Manchester Municipal College of Technology as the Manchester College of Science and Technology ("the College") with a duty to give effect to the scheme until otherwise agreed by The Victoria University of Manchester and the College. In April 1966 after all non-university courses had been transferred to other institutions, the College was renamed the University of Manchester Institute of Science and Technology ("UMIST"). Until 1994 under the terms of the scheme, degrees of The Victoria University of Manchester were awarded:
- (13) By agreement in 1994, the scheme was terminated in favour of a new alternative form of collaboration in educational provision and at which time an amendment to the Royal Charter was allowed, giving the College power to

award degrees in its own name:

- (14) The Councils and Courts of The Victoria University of Manchester and UMIST have agreed that it is expedient that they should cease to exist and that the Royal Charters granted for each of those bodies should be revoked in accordance with the provisions of this Act; and that a new university should be founded as a centre of excellence for research, scholarship, learning and teaching with the name and style of "The University of Manchester" to perform the functions at present performed by The Victoria University of Manchester and UMIST:
- (15) The Victoria University of Manchester and UMIST have established a jointly owned company limited by guarantee under the name of "Project Unity" and The Victoria University of Manchester and UMIST have, through Project Unity, presented a petition to Her Majesty in Council to grant a Royal Charter founding The University of Manchester in their place:
- (16) It is expedient that the other provisions contained in this Act should be enacted:
- (17) The objects of this Act cannot be attained without the authority of Parliament:

May it therefore please your Majesty that it may be enacted, and be it enacted, by the Queen's most Excellent Majesty, by and with the advice and consent of the Lords Spiritual and Temporal, and Commons, in this present Parliament assembled, and by the authority of the same, as follows:-

Continue

Previous Contents

Other UK Acts | Home | Scotland Legislation | Wales Legislation | Northern Ireland Legislation | Her Majesty's Stationery Office

We welcome your comments on this site

© Crown copyright 2004

Prepared 30 July 2004

University of Manchester Act 2004

2004 Chapter iv - continued

back to previous text

PART 1

PRELIMINARY

1 Short title

This Act may be cited as the University of Manchester Act 2004.

2 Interpretation

In this Act, unless the subject or context otherwise requires-

"the appointed day" has the meaning given by section 3 (Appointed day) of this Act;

"the Board" means the Board of Governors of The University of Manchester;

"the existing bodies" means The Victoria University of Manchester, the University of Manchester Institute of Science and Technology and Project Unity or any of them as the case may be;

"the University" means the body which may be incorporated by the name The University of Manchester pursuant to a Royal Charter as referred to in section 3 (Appointed day) of this Act.

Continue

Previous Contents

Other UK Acts | Home | Scotland Legislation | Wales Legislation | Northern Ireland Legislation | Her Majesty's Stationery Office

We welcome your comments on this site

© Crown copyright 2004

Prepared 30 July 2004

University of Manchester Act 2004

2004 Chapter iv - continued

back to previous text

PART 2

TRANSFER OF FUNCTIONS AND PROPERTY, ETC., TOUNIVERSITY AND DISSOLUTION OF EXISTING BODIES

3 Appointed day

- (1) If Her Majesty is pleased to grant a Royal Charter incorporating the University, the appointed day for the purposes of this Act shall be 1st October 2004 or the date of the coming into effect of that Charter whichever is later.
- (2) As soon as practicable after the appointed day occurs, the University shall publish a notice in the London Gazette of the occurrence of the appointed day, stating that it is the appointed day for the purposes of this Act.
- (3) The publication of a notice under subsection (2) above shall be conclusive evidence of the appointed day for the purposes of this Act, and a photocopy or other reproduction, certified by an authorised officer of the University, of a page or part of a page of the London Gazette containing the notice shall be conclusive evidence of publication of the notice.

4 Dissolution of existing bodies

- (1) On the appointed day, by virtue of this Act-
 - (a) The Victoria University of Manchester and the University of Manchester Institute of Science and Technology shall be dissolved and the Royal Charters granted for each of those bodies (being the Royal Charters referred to in paragraphs (2), (3), (5), (7) and (12) of the Preamble to this Act) shall be revoked; and
 - (b) Project Unity shall be dissolved.
- (2) The Board shall notify the registrar of the effect of paragraph (b) of subsection (1) above and of section 13 (Restriction on use of certain names) of this Act within 14 days of the appointed day; and the registrar shall record the dissolution of Project Unity.
- (3) In subsection (2) above, the "registrar" has the meaning given in section 744 of the Companies Act 1985 (c. 6).
- 5 Transfer of property, functions, etc., to University

http://www.hmso.gov.uk/acts/locact04/40004--c.htm

- (1) Such of the following as immediately before the appointed day belonged to or were vested in or exercisable by the existing bodies-
 - (a) all property, real and personal, of every description (including things in action), and
- (b) all rights, interests, privileges, and functions, shall on the appointed day, without any conveyance, transfer, assignment or other instrument, be transferred to and vested in, or be exercisable by, the University for all the estate and interest therein of the existing bodies.
- (2) Without prejudice to the general effect of subsection (1) above, the property of the existing bodies transferred to the University by that subsection shall include such interests as the existing bodies may have in the properties specified in Schedule 1 to this Act and the trust funds specified in Schedule 2 to this Act.
- (3) All intellectual property transferred by subsection (1) above shall be valued for all purposes in connection with the transfer at one pound.
- (4) In this section "functions" includes functions conferred by or under any enactment.

6 Transfer of obligations, etc., to University

- (1) Subject to subsection (2) below, all debts and obligations of the existing bodies shall on the appointed day be transferred and attached to the University and shall thereafter be discharged and satisfied by the University.
- (2) This section shall not apply to any debts and obligations in respect of any person referred to in section 8 (Continuation of employment) of this Act.

7 Savings for agreements, deeds, actions, etc.

- (1) Subject to subsection (2) below, such of the following as immediately before the appointed day were existing or pending in favour of, or against, the existing bodies-
 - (a) all agreements, appointments, awards, contracts, deeds and other instruments, and
 - (b) all actions and proceedings and causes of action or proceedings,

shall on and from the appointed day continue and may be carried into effect, enforced and prosecuted by, or in favour of, or against, the University to the same extent and in like manner as if the University instead of the existing bodies had been party to, or

interested in, the same respectively.

(2) This section shall not apply to any agreements, appointments, awards, contracts, deeds and other instruments, and all actions and proceedings, and causes of action or proceedings in respect of any person referred to in section 8 (Continuation of employment) of this Act.

8 Continuation of employment

- (1) On the appointed day every member of the staff of the existing bodies shall by virtue of this Act become a member of the staff of the University and the contract of employment of every such member shall transfer in accordance with, and to the extent provided by, the Transfer of Undertakings (Protection of Employment) Regulations 1981 (S.I. 1981/1794).
- (2) Employment of members of the staff to which subsection (1) above applies shall be deemed for all purposes to be a single continuing employment.
- 9 Construction of bequests, etc.{~newstyle~} Any scheme, will, deed or other instrument, whether made or executed before, on or after the appointed day, which contains any bequest, gift or trust or other benefit in favour of the existing bodies shall, on and after the appointed day, be read and have effect as if the University were named therein instead of the existing bodies.

10 Transfer of powers to appoint or nominate

Any power or right of the existing bodies or of any of their officers or employees to appoint or nominate a member of any education authority, or of the governing body of any educational, charitable or other institution, shall on the appointed day be transferred to, and may be exercised by, the University or by the officer or employee of the University, who in the opinion of the Board most nearly performs the functions formerly performed by the former officer or employee in question.

11 University to be exempt charity

The University and any institution which is for the time being administered by or on behalf of the University, being an institution established for the general purposes of, or for any special purpose of, or in connection with, the University, shall be an exempt charity within the meaning, and for the purposes, of the Charities Act 1993 (c. 10).

12 Trust funds

(1) Notwithstanding any provision of any scheme, will, deed or

http://www.hmso.gov.uk/acts/locact04/40004--c.htm

other instrument relating to a trust which has been transferred to and which is exercisable by, the University under this Act, being a provision which would restrict or exclude the general power of investment conferred by the Trustee Act 2000 (c. 29), then on and after the appointed day that scheme, will, deed or other instrument shall be read and have effect as if that restriction or exclusion had been omitted.

(2) In the event of the failure or determination of a trust which has been transferred to and which is exercisable by, the University under this Act, the funds held for the purposes of that trust shall on and after that failure or determination be held by the University absolutely for its general charitable purposes.

Continue

Previous

Other UK Acts | Home | Scotland Legislation | Wales Legislation | Northern Ireland Legislation | Her Majesty's Stationery Office

We welcome your comments on this site

© Crown copyright 2004

Contents

Prepared 30 July 2004

University of Manchester Act 2004

2004 Chapter iv - continued

back to previous text

PART 3

MISCELLANEOUS

13 Restriction on use of certain names

- (1) No person other than the University shall, within a period of 25 years beginning with the date on which this Act is passed, use any of the names mentioned in subsection (2) below without the consent of the University.
 - (2) The names referred to in subsection (1) above are-
 - (a) The Victoria University of Manchester;
 - (b) University of Manchester Institute of Science and Technology;
 - (c) UMIST; and
 - (d) Manchester University.

14 Final accounting periods of existing bodies

Notwithstanding any enactment or other rule of law to the contrary, the existing bodies may produce final accounts for a period greater than one year ending on the appointed day.

15 Repeals

On the appointed day the enactments specified in the first column of Schedule 3 to this Act shall be repealed to the extent specified in the second column of that Schedule.

16 Costs of Act

The costs, charges and expenses preliminary, or incidental, to the preparation of, and the application for, and the obtaining and passing of, this Act shall be paid by the University out of the funds of the University.

Continue			

Previous Contents

http://www.hmso.gov.uk/acts/locact04/40004--d.htm

Other UK Acts | Home | Scotland Legislation | Wales Legislation | Northern Ireland Legislation | Her Majesty's Stationery Office

We welcome your comments on this site

© Crown copyright 2004

Prepared 30 July 2004

University of Manchester Act 2004

2004 Chapter iv - continued

SCHEDULE 1, SPECIFIED PROPERTIES TRANSFERRED TO UNIVERSITY - continued

back to previous text

PART 2

University of Manchester Institute of Science and Technology

- (1) Main Building, 31-83 (odd) Sackville Street, Manchester
- (2) Fairnbairn Building, 70-72 (even) Sackville Street, Manchester
 - (3) Weston Hall, 74-106 (even) Sackville Street, Manchester
 - (4) 1-5 Altrincham Street, Manchester
 - (5) 1 Back Brierley Street, Manchester
 - (6) 1-13 Back Grosvenor Street, Manchester
 - (7) Back Temple Street, Manchester
 - (8) MSM 27-37 (odd) Berwick Street, Manchester
 - (9) 2-56 (even) Booth Street East, Manchester
 - (10) 2-46 (even) Boundary Street East, Manchester
 - (11) 2-12 (even) and 5-15 (odd) Brierley Street, Manchester
 - (12) 11, 13, 15, 18, 20 and 22 Britain Street, Manchester
- (13) Brook Street Works, Brook Street and land and buildings lying on the north side of the junction of Sackville Street and Brook Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA139617 and LA356969)
 - (14) Bury Street, Manchester
 - (15) Carpenter Street, Manchester
 - (16) 2-34 (even) and 1-15 (odd) Charles Street, Manchester

- (18) 6-10 (even) and 5 Goolden Street, Manchester
- (19) 92-127 Grosvenor Street, Manchester (comprising Oddfellows Hall, Material Science Centre, Bowden Court, Grosvenor Place and Ronson Hall)
 - (20) 2-6 Hague Street, Manchester
 - (21) 2-30 (even) and 1-33 (odd) Henry Street, Manchester
 - (22) 1-7 (odd) and 2-38 (even) Hill Street, Manchester
 - (23) 2-10 (even) and 1-7 (odd) Higher York Street, Manchester
 - (24) 1-19 (odd) and 2-12 (even) Holt Street, Manchester
 - (25) 1-25 (odd) Jackson Street, Manchester
 - (26) 2-8 Lauder Street, Manchester
 - (27) Lower Albion Street, Manchester
 - (28) Lyon Street, Manchester
 - (29) 2-26 (even) Mount Street, Manchester
 - (30) Pierce Street, Manchester
 - (31) 159-197 (odd), Princess Street, Manchester
- (32) 6-42 (even) and 13-51 (odd) Rosamund Street East, Manchester
 - (33) 1-3 (odd) and 2-4 (even) Rumford Street, Manchester
 - (34) 1-18 School Street, Manchester
 - (35) 9-39 (odd) Sidney Street, Manchester
 - (36) 4-50 Temple Street, Manchester
 - (37) Wood Street, Manchester
 - (38) 95-119 (odd) York Street, Manchester
 - (39) 100-120 (even) London Road, Manchester

- (40) 183-197 (odd) Oxford Road, Manchester
- (41) 86-126 (even) and 77-115 (odd) Rusholme Road, Manchester
- (42) Green Lane Soap Street Works and Charles Street Residency and land at Drover Lane, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA 15298)
 - (43) 1-15 (odd) and 2-36 (even) Green Lane, Manchester
 - (44) 2-18 (even) Mark Lane, Manchester
 - (45) 2 Albion Place, Manchester
 - (46) 2-14 (even) and 1-7 (odd) Rumford Place, Manchester
 - (47) 1 and 3 Temple Place, Manchester
 - (48) Chandos Hall, 27-59 Granby Row, Manchester
 - (49) 1 Kinder's Court, Manchester
 - (50) Medlock Square, Manchester
- (51) 9, 11, 13 and 15 Jackson Terrace and 9 and 15 Clowes Terrace, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
 - (52) 31-41 (odd) Jackson Terrace, Manchester
- (53) 1, 3, 7, 9 and 11 Thompson Terrace, Jackson Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
- (54) Halls of Residence, Hardy Farm, 105 Hardy Lane, Manchester
 - (55) Mutech Sports Facilities, Lytham Road, Manchester
 - (56) The Boat House, Danefield Road, Manchester

Continue

Previous Contents

Other UK Acts | Home | Scotland Legislation | Wales Legislation | Northern Ireland Legislation | Her Majesty's Stationery Office

http://www.hmso.gov.uk/acts/locact04/40004--f.htm

13/12/2004

http://www.hmso.gov.uk/acts/locact04/40004--f.htm

University of Manchester Act 2004

2004 Chapter iv - continued

back to previous text

SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE 1

Section 5

SPECIFIED PROPERTIES TRANSFERRED TO UNIVERSITY PART 1

THE VICTORIA UNIVERSITY OF MANCHESTER

- (1) John Owens Building, Whitworth Hall, Christie Building, Beyer Building and Manchester Museum (part), Oxford Road and Brunswick Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
 - (2) 38 Coupland Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
- (3) 249 Oxford Road, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA149996)
- (4) 14 New York Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA286625)
- (5) 94a Rumford Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA274658)
- (6) 233 Oxford Road, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA272535)
- (7) 6 Thorncliffe Grove, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number GM72679)
- (8) 17 Oxford Grove, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number GM57607)
- (9) 64 Ducie Grove, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA246242)
- (10) 301/303 Oxford Road, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA275662)
 - (11) 1 and 3 Brookville Place, 60-64 (even) Rumford Street, 202

http://www.hmso.gov.uk/acts/locact04/40004--e.htm

- Brunswick Street and 17 Devas Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA275066)
- (12) 19 New York Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA263164)
- (13) Clifford Street and Dow Street Closure Property, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
- (14) 2 Douglas Grove, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA20662)
- (15) South East Side of Ackers Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA311228)
- (16) 115 Higher Cambridge Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA25569)
- (17) 17 Moselle Street (formerly Morton Street), Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number CA267472)
- (18) 45 Lloyd Street North, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA316756)
- (19) 47 Lloyd Street North, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA316800)
- (20) 297 Oxford Road and 237 Brunswick Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA280072)
- (21) 24/36 Dover Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA274657)
- (22) 3 Moseley Road, Fallowfield, Manchester (Registered Title Number GM106269)
- (23) 7 Doyle Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA316296)
- (24) 199/201 Oxford Road, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA287955)
- (25) 72 Ducie Grove, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA47204)
- (26) John Rylands Library, 148-158 Deansgate, Manchester (Registered Title Number GM894389 and LA86378)
 - (27) Burlington Place, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester

13/12/2004 IT

- (28) Jenkinson Street (being land forming part of Bray Street, Reform Place and Roscoe Place, and part of Abney Court and land on the north side of Bray Street), Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA187959)
- (29) Axon Street and Billington Place, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA167051)
- (30) 4 Halifax Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA153826)
- (31) 24-28 Grafton Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA19299)
- (32) 23 Oxford Grove, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number GM57607)
- (33) 57 Ducie Grove, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA160354)
- (34) 176 and 176a Upper Brook Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA159344)
 - (35) 25 Clifford Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
- (36) 327 and 333 Oxford Road, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA160887)
- (37) 311 Oxford Road, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA160429)
- (38) 88 Higher Ormond Street and 2 Ludlow Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA155758)
- (39) 38 Clifford Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA150005)
- (40) 48-50 Julien Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA161497)
- (41) 23 Rumford Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA170219)
- (42) 19-23 Tuer Street and 1 Retford Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA150824)
- (43) Land and building on the west side of Higher Ormond Street and 2 Ludlow Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered

Title Number LA165651)

- (44) 131 Higher Cambridge Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA166595)
- (45) 125-129 and 133-135 Higher Cambridge Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA165453)
- (46) 213 Oxford Road, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA165381)
- (47) 16 Ludlow Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA165454)
- (48) 117 Higher Cambridge Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA162642)
- (49) 156 Oxford Road, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA169748)
- (50) 8 Tuer Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA166130)
- (51) 18 Ackers Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA165459)
- (52) 2 and 2a Dow Street. Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA166133)
- (53) Retford Street, Ambrose Place and parts of Julien Street and Ludlow Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA145886)
 - (54) 16 and 18 Lime Grove, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
- (55) Dow Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA161579)
- (56) 25 and 39, 43 to 47, 41, 49 and 51, 53-55 (odd) Weymouth Street, 23 and 25 Portsmouth Street and 124 and 126 Rumford Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA157774 and LA172116)
- (57) 1-9 (odd) and 2-12 (even) Honduras Street and 51 Higher Chatham Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA170482)
- (58) 71 and 75 Jenkinson Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA171960)

http://www.hmso.gov.uk/acts/locact04/40004--e.htm

13/12/2004

. .

- (59) 51-55 Booth Street West and 61 Higher Cambridge Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA172567)
- (60) 178 Upper Brook Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA175234)
- (61) 9 Booth Street West and 46 Jenkinson Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA175433)
- (62) Land at Broadway, Great Common Farm (former Electricity Board plot), Bourne, Cambridgeshire
 - (63) 60-72 Cowcill Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
- (64) 13-15 Rumford Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA176055)
 - (65) 5 Clifford Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
- (66) 10 Moselle Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA171393)
- (67) 184 Upper Brook Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA170215)
- (68) 235 Oxford Road, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA170216)
 - (69) 84-86 Cowcill Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
- (70) 11-21 Retford Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA177013)
- (71) 42 Clifford Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA188175)
- (72) 13 Oak Drive, Fallowfield, Manchester (Registered Title Number GM4487)
- (73) 1 Doyle Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA184797)
- (74) 1-7 and 2-4 Enfranchise Place and 112 Higher Chatham Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA184660)

- (75) 166-164 Oxford Road and 6 Dilworth Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA179261 and LA90374)
- (76) 7 Middleton Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA184798)
 - (77) 3 Clifford Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
- (78) 71 Lloyd Street North, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA188903 and LA188904)
- (79) 120-130 Higher Chatham Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
- (80) 66 Ducie Grove, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA187794)
- (81) 67 Ducie Grove, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number GM754914)
- (82) 76 Ducie Grove, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA177303)
- (83) 4 and 6 Weymouth Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA182560)
- (84) Campbell Grove, Weymouth Street, Ackers Street, Douglas Grove and Rumford Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA182364)
- (85) 178 Oxford Road, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA177852)
 - (86) 39-43 Clifford Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
 - (87) 7 Clifford Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
- (88) 190 Upper Brook Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA219318)
- (89) 19 Oxford Grove, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA57607)
- (90) 12 Ducie Grove, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA219630)
- (91) 50-52 Higher Chatham Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA221742)

- (92) 15 Burleigh Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA229232)
- (93) 4-10a Acomb Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA196340)
- (94) 74 Ducie Grove, 46 The Walkway Ladybridge and 2 Wilton Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA205710 and LA188595)
- (95) 71-85 Higher Ormond Street and 60 Jenkinson Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA120101)
- (96) 37-47 Ducie Grove, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA154673)
- (97) 37 Jenkinson Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA203101)
- (98) 17 Brisbane Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA203095)
- (99) 109-111 Higher Cambridge Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA203090)
- (100) Tuer Street Substation, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA170403)
- (101) 48-52 Jenkinson Street and 4 Bray Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA204566)
 - (102) 74 Ducie Grove, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
- (103) 180, 186, 188, 198 and 200 Upper Brook Street and 2 Grafton Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA102105, LA102106 and LA102107)
 - (104) 23 Clifford Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
- (105) 168-172 Oxford Road, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA179971)
 - (106) 2-26 Spa Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
- (107) Dundalk Street and Mahogany Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA187940)

- (108) Darbyshire House, Upper Brook Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
- (109) 36/48 Upper Brook Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number GM205846)
- (110) 25 Oxford Grove, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number GM57607)
- (111) 136-138 Oxford Road, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA237924)
- (112) 31 Oxford Grove, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number GM57607)
- (113) 287 Oxford Road, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA247476)
- (114) 68 Ducie Grove, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA14253)
- (115) 1 Aberdeen Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number GM152529)
- (116) 2 Kent Road East and 26 and 28 Anson Road, Rusholme, Manchester (Registered Title Number GM722192)
- (117) 3 Carill Gardens and land on west side of Whitworth Lane, Fallowfield, Manchester (Registered Title Number GM6618 and GM6619)
- (118) 152 and 154 Oxford Road, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA188569)
 - (119) Imperial Hotel, Colwyn Bay, Conwy, Wales
- (120) Bridgeford Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA290225)
- (121) 16/24 Clifford Street and 12 Rumford Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
- (122) 9, 11, 13 and 15 Acomb Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA263801 and LA263796)
- (123) 37 Wilton Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA267363 and GM223129)
 - (124) 54 Higher Chatham Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock,

*

Manchester (Registered Title Number LA267188)

- (125) 206 Brunswick Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA244081)
- (126) 3 Thorncliffe Grove, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number GM72679)
- (127) 7 Thorncliffe Grove, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number GM72679)
- (128) 16 Thorncliffe Grove, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number GM754914)
 - (129) 6 Denmark Road, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
- (130) Land at Ackers Street, Ackers Place, Regent Street and Portsmouth Street and passageways adjoining, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number GM913531)
- (131) Police Station, Higher Ormond Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA260847)
- (132) 21 Brisbane Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA282120)
 - (133) 8-10 Wright Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
- (134) 71 Acomb Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA354827)
- (135) 40 Clifford Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA35672)
- (136) 74a Portsmouth Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA357821)
- (137) South East Car Park Access, Rumford Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA359026)
- (138) 10, 12, 14 and 20 Ludlow Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA358797)
- (139) 3 Doyle Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA362935)
- (140) Oxford Grove, Garstang Street, Thorncliffe Grove, parts of Burleigh Street, Ducie Grove and Aberdeen Street and passageways to the rear, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title

Number LA343301)

- (141) 53 Higher Chatham Street, 11 Honduras Street and Higher Cambridge Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA366211)
- (142) 1/13 Dundalk Street, 100/102 Higher Chatham Street and 17/21 Ludlow Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA366473)
- (143) 7 Booth Street West, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA339687)
- (144) 264/268 Oxford Road, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA350337)
- (145) 293/295 Oxford Road, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA270792)
- (146) Carill Gardens, Fallowfield, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA363713 and GM217056)
- (147) 84 Plymouth Grove, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA166540)
- (148) 11 Oak Drive, Fallowfield, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA372316)
- (149) 17/21 Rumford Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA17656)
- (150) 123 Higher Cambridge Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number GM12634)
- (151) 13, 20, 24, 27, 28 and 30 Oxford Grove, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number GM57607)
- (152) 31/39 Acomb Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number GM24533)
- (153) St Ambrose Church, Higher Chatham Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA370330)
- (154) St Ambrose Sunday School, Oliver Street, Manchester (Registered Title Number GM13269)
- (155) 227a/229b and Oxford Hall, Oxford Road, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number GM13267)

- (156) 1 Moseley Road, Fallowfield, Manchester (Registered Title Number GM106269)
- (157) Land and buildings on the east of Wilmslow Road and 11 Moseley Road, Fallowfield, Manchester (Registered Title Number GM3890 and GM106269)
- (158) 158-164 and 219-227 Oxford Road, Clifford Street, Jenkinson Street, Marlborough Place, Roscoe Place, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA356566)
 - (159) 43 Burlington Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
- (160) 301 Wilmslow Road, Fallowfield, Manchester (Registered Title Number GM106269)
- (161) 297 Wilmslow Road and land in Dow Street, Fallowfield, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA161579 and GM4487)
- (162) 7 Lower Park Road, Victoria Park, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA336755)
- (163) 10 Ducie Avenue, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number GM57607)
- (164) 16 Eldon Grove and 65 Rumford Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number GM9553)
- (165) 52/54 and 56 Ducie Grove and 2/4, 12/14 and 5/11 Oxford Grove and land at Dilworth Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number GM58538)
- (166) 38/40 Aberdeen Street and 8 Thorncliffe Grove, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number GM72679)
- (167) 51, 55 and 57 Ackers Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
- (168) 87/91 Rumford Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number GM30229)
- (169) 2 Moselle Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number GM14521)
- (170) 1-5 Billington Street, 5 Moselle Street and 6 New York Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number GM20061)
 - (171) 22 Ackers Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester

(Registered Title Number LA305919)

- (172) 79 Ducie Grove, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number GM73892)
- (173) 2 and 10 Cecil Street, 37 Devas Street and 87, 89, 91 and 95 Lloyd Street North, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number GM73891, LA133113, LA319609, LA103496 and LA69826)
- (174) 2/14 Aberdeen Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number GM73890)
- (175) 51, 73, 75, 81 and 83 Lloyd Street North, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number GM74748)
- (176) 350 Oxford Road, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number GM75484)
- (177) 8 Cecil Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number GM47229)
- (178) 352 Oxford Road and land on the west side of Oxford Road, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number GM92142)
- (179) 35/39 Cowcill Street and 56 Higher Chatham Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
- (180) 140/146 and 148 Upper Brook Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number GM75699)
- (181) 22 Aberdeen Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number GM92506)
- (182) 77/79 Lloyd Street North, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number GM78584)
 - (183) 1 Wright Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
- (184) 1/5 Dilworth Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number GM74746)
- (185) 70 Ducie Grove, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number GM73889)
- (186) 2 and 2a Tuer Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number GM42506)

- (187) Hulme Hall, 5/7 Oxford Place, Victoria Park, Manchester (Registered Title Number GM67596)
- (188) Royal Manchester College Of Music, Devas Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number GM95640)
- (189) 21/27 Dover Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number GM106841)
- (190) 53 Lloyd Street North, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number GM102873)
- (191) 20 Aberdeen Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number GM102874)
 - (192) 5 Aberdeen Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
- (193) 4 Thorncliffe Grove, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number GM72679)
- (194) 10 Thorncliffe Grove, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number GM72679)
- (195) 2, 4 and 8 Denmark Road, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
 - (196) 61 Ducie Grove, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
- (197) 71 Ducie Grove, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number GM754914)
- (198) 16 Aberdeen Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number GM137765)
- (199) 8 Moselle Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number GM135939)
- (200) 6/8 Anson Road, Victoria Park, Manchester (Registered Title Number GM143043)
- (201) 65 Acomb Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number GM147078)
- (202) 75/77 Ducie Grove, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number GM754914)
- (203) 244/246 Brunswick Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number GM146316)

(220) 229c and part of 231 and 231a Oxford Road and 12 and 14 Marlborough Place, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA119832)

University of Manchester Act 2004

Page 14 of 52

- (204) Whitworth Park and Observatory, Oxford Road and Wilmslow Road, Manchester
- (205) 2 and 3, 26/28 Clifford Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
- (206) 18/24, 28/30, 27, 51, 57, 59, 61 and 77 Cecil Street and land on the north side of Denmark Road, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number GM60222, GM66540 and GM711360)
- (207) 98 Higher Chatham Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number GM177454)
- (208) 16 Anson Road (Dalton Ellis Hall) and 5 Conyngham Road, Victoria Park, Manchester (Registered Title Number GM161680)
- (209) 74 Burleigh Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number GM181505)
- (210) Welsh Church, Lime Grove, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
 - (211) Wythenshawe Playing Fields, Fairy Lane, Sale, Manchester
- (212) Wythenshawe Playing Fields, Bottoms Bungalow, Fairy Lane, Sale, Manchester
- (213) Wythenshawe Playing Fields, Oak Farm, Fairy Lane, Sale, Manchester (Registered Title Number GM193998 and GM133635)
- (214) Wythenshawe Playing Fields, Fairy Lane Field, Sale, Manchester
- (215) Wythenshawe Playing Fields, Northenden Road plot, Sale, Manchester
 - (216) Wythenshawe Playing Fields, Carter plot, Sale, Manchester
- (217) Wythenshawe Playing Fields, Warburton's Bungalow plot, Fell Park Road, Sale, Manchester
- (218) Wythenshawe Playing Fields, Lengyel Plots, Fairy Lane, Sale, Manchester
- (219) Wythenshawe Playing Fields, land at Fairy Lane, Sale, Manchester (Registered Title Number GM348545)

http://www.hmso.gov.uk/acts/locact04/40004--e.htm

- (235) Burlington Street, Learnington Street and Blyton Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number GM215472)
- (236) Rumford Street (part) and Clifford Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number GM268609)
- (237) Oliver Street, Jenkinson Street and Tuer Street, Chorltonon-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number GM268612)
- (238) Brunswick Street (passageways off), Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number GM268611)
- (239) Ducie Avenue, street and associated passage, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
- (240) 67 Jenkinson Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number GM189012)
- (241) 85, 93 and 97/109 Lloyd Street North, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number GM277471)
- (242) 23 and 25 New York Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number GM280888)
- (243) 240, 242 and 248 Brunswick Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number GM300071)
- (244) 21-31 and land at rear of Booth Street East, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number GM219995, GM219996, GM219998 and GM219999)
- (245) 30 Wilton Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number GM319415)
 - (246) 22-28 Wright Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
- (247) 113 Higher Cambridge Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number GM292675)
- (248) 198-206 Brunswick Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA244081)
- (249) 88-90 Cowcill Street and 28/28a Ludlow Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number GM219958)
 - (250) 74-82 Cowcill Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
 - (251) 26 Devas Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester

- (252) Land on north east of Oxford Road, south west side of Oxford Road and 53 Lodge Lane (being footpaths at the University Shopping Precinct Centre), Oxford Road, Manchester (Registered Title Number GM328630, GM276295 and LA276295)
- (253) St Anselms, 11 Conyngham Road, Victoria Park, Manchester (Registered Title Number GM722192)
- (254) 3, 5 and 7 Swailes Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number GM176055)
- (255) 3 Middleton Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number GM176054)
- (256) 17 and 19 Booth Street East and 46-48 Rumford Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number GM171176)
- (257) 17 New York Street and 46-48 Rumford Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA75664)
- (258) 56/58 Grafton Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number GM209886)
- (259) 64 Grafton Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA37053)
- (260) 24 Devas Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number GM368406)
- (261) 17 and 19 Acomb Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA294933)
- (262) Land at junction of Carill Drive and Moseley Road, Fallowfield, Manchester (Registered Title Number GM666175)
- (263) 176 Oxford Road, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number GM739932)
- (264) 186 Oxford Road, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number GM786018)
- (265) 180 Oxford Road, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number GM828178)
- (266) Garstang Street and 3-9 Ducie Grove, Whitworth Park, Manchester (Registered Title Number GM754914)

- (267) Ackers Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number GM585644)
- (268) 202-214 Upper Brook Street and 2 Grafton Street, Chorltonon-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number GM399440 and LA202106)
 - (269) 391-393 Oxford Road, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
- (270) Vaughan House (formerly part of Holy Name Presbytery), Portsmouth Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number GM576381)
- (271) 145-153 Higher Cambridge Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
- (272) 5, 9 and 11 Doyle Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number GM100647)
- (273) Part of Dilworth Street, Cecil Street and Acomb Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number GM531848 and GM531849)
- (274) 68 Upper Brook Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number GM438505)
- (275) Land at Dilworth Street and Cecil Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number GM603909)
- (276) 137-143 Higher Cambridge Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
- (277) 1-6 Field Place and 120-130 Higher Chatham Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
- (278) Land at Lloyd Street and Coupland Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
 - (279) Coupland Street (West), Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
 - (280) North Wright Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
 - (281) 34 Wright Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
- (282) 2-6 Wright Street (Verity's Garage), Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
 - (283) 12 and 14 Wright Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester

- (284) 16-20 Wright Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
- (285) 30 Devas Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
- (286) Spa Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
- (287) 250 Oxford Road, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
- (288) 252-256 Oxford Road, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
- (289) 258 Oxford Road, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
- (290) 262 Oxford Road, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
- (291) Land at Burlington Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
 - (292) Land at Lime Grove, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
- (293) Former Riding School, Burlington Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
- (294) Former Drill Hall, Burlington Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
 - (295) 38 Dover Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
 - (296) 40 Dover Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
 - (297) 4 Blyton Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
 - (298) 375-377 Oxford Road, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
 - (299) 31-35 Lloyd Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
 - (300) 41 Lloyd Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
 - (301) 3, 5 and 7 Cecil Street, Greenheys, Manchester
 - (302) 31 Cecil Street, Greenheys, Manchester
 - (303) 47-49 Cecil Street, Greenheys, Manchester
 - (304) 9-11 Cecil Street, Greenheys, Manchester
 - (305) 21-23 Cecil Street, Greenheys, Manchester

- (306) 39-49 Ackers Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
- (307) 359 Oxford Road, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
- (308) Land at Rumford Street and Brunswick Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
 - (309) 2 Blyton Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
 - (310) 42 Dover Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
- (311) Garage at rear of 38 Dover Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
- (312) 230-234 Brunswick Street and 34 York Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
- (313) 236-238 Brunswick Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
 - (314) 313 Oxford Road, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
- (315) 330 and 332 Oxford Road, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
 - (316) Land at Coupland Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
 - (317) 19 Burlington Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
 - (318) 54 Palatine Road (rear of), Withington, Manchester
 - (319) Mobberley Old Hall, Mobberley, Cheshire
 - (320) St Anslem Hall, Victoria Park, Manchester
- (321) Manor House, St. Anslem Hall, Victoria Park, Manchester (Registered Title Number GM722192)
- (322) Dalton Ellis Hall, Conyngham Road, Victoria Park, Manchester
- (323) 150-160 Upper Brook Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
 - (324) 15-25 Ackers Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
- (325) 223-225 Brunswick Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester

13/12/2004

ı

- (326) 203-209 Brunswick Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
 - (327) 63 New York Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
 - (328) Whitworth Art Gallery, Oxford Road, Manchester
- (329) Land at junction of Oxford Road and Coupland Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
- (330) 18a, 20-30 New York Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
- (331) Site of 37-41 New York Street and 5 Wilton Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
 - (332) 263-283 Oxford Road, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
- (333) 79-89 Higher Chatham Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
 - (334) 257-261 Oxford Road, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
 - (335) 44-56 Dover Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
 - (336) Wright Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
- (337) 389 and 389a Oxford Road, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
 - (338) 35 Devas Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
 - (339) 59 Lloyd Street North, Greenheys, Manchester
 - (340) 228 Brunswick Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
 - (341) 270-272 Oxford Road, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
 - (342) 285 Oxford Road, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
 - (343) 2-14 Eldon Grove, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
- (344) 334-336 Oxford Road and 2 and 2a Thorncliffe Grove, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
 - (345) 218 and 222-226 Brunswick Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock,

Manchester

- (346) Land fronting Eldon Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
 - (347) 16 Devas Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
- (348) Land at rear of 44-56 Dover Street (Allied Dairies Garage), Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
- (349) 30-32 and 36-40 Wright Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
 - (350) 39 Lloyd Street North, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
 - (351) 17 Regent Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
 - (352) 16 Dilworth Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
 - (353) 258 Brunswick Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
- (354) 227-231 Brunswick Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
- (355) Land at Burlington Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
 - (356) 32 Devas Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
- (357) 34-40 Devas Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number GM103582)
- (358) 73 Ducie Grove, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number GM754914)
 - (359) 5 Wright Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
 - (360) 1-11 Huntingdon Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
 - (361) 260 Oxford Road. Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
 - (362) 11 Spa Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
 - (363) 2 Acomb Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
 - (364) 48-50 Ackers Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester

http://www.hmso.gov.uk/acts/locact04/40004--e.htm

- (365) 52-54 Ackers Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
- (366) 38 Ackers Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
- (367) 276 Oxford Road, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
- (368) 23 Devas Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
- (369) 36 Ackers Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
- (370) 42 and 44 Portsmouth Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
 - (371) 70 Portsmouth Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
 - (372) 27-29 Eldon Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
 - (373) 1-17 Eldon Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
 - (374) 49 New York Street. Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
- (375) 30 and 32 New York Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
 - (376) 7 Wilton Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
 - (377) 20 Devas Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
 - (378) 18 Devas Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
 - (379) 14 Devas Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
 - (380) 11 Devas Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
- (381) 3 Acomb Street. 3a Burley Street and 3a Burleigh Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA48520)
 - (382) 35-41 Coupland Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
- (383) Oak House Amenity Building, access road and land adjacent to Carill House Amenity Building, being land to the east of Wilmslow Road, Fallowfield, Manchester (Registered Title Number GM3890)
- (384) Carill House Amenity Building, Woolton Hall, Owens Park (part), Wilmslow Road, Fallowfield, Manchester (Registered Title Number GM6618)

- (385) 5 and 7 Carill Gardens and 7-9 Oak Drive, Fallowfield, Manchester (Registered Title Number GM6618)
- (386) Whitworth Lane, Rusholme, Manchester (Registered Title Number GM6618)
 - (387) Ashburne Hall, Wilmslow Road, Fallowfield, Manchester
 - (388) 3 Oak Drive, Fallowfield, Manchester
 - (389) 5 Oak Drive, Fallowfield, Manchester
 - (390) Coupland Street East, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
- (391) Firs Athletic Ground, Fallowfield Playing Fields, Fallowfield, Manchester
 - (392) Firs Estate, Fallowfield, Manchester
 - (393) 293 Wilmslow Road, Fallowfield, Manchester
 - (394) 12 Oak Drive, Fallowfield, Manchester
- (395) 2-8 Oak Drive, Fallowfield, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA27329)
 - (396) 295 Wilmslow Road, Fallowfield, Manchester
- (397) 15 Oak Drive, Fallowfield, Manchester (Registered Title Number GM3890 and GM4487)
- (398) 1 Carill Gardens, Fallowfield, Manchester (Registered Title Number GM3890 and GM106269)
- (399) 299 Wilmslow Road, Fallowfield, Manchester (Registered Title Number GM4487 and GM106269)
- (400) 7 Mosley Road, Fallowfield, Manchester (Registered Title Number GM106269)
 - (401) 59 Rumford Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
- (402) 9 and 13 Wilton Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA56226)
 - (403) 12-14 Dow Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester

- (404) 22 Oxford Grove, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number GM57607)
 - (405) 29 Ackers Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
- (406) 198-200 Brunswick Street and 20a Dow Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
 - (407) 7 Garstang Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
- (408) 124-126 Upper Brook Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
 - (409) 43-45 Coupland Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
 - (410) 316-324 Oxford Road, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
 - (411) 1 Acomb Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
 - (412) 1-7 Denmark Road, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
 - (413) 25 and 27 Devas Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
- (414) 2 and 4 Gartsang Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number GM754914)
 - (415) 73 Rumford Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
 - (416) Huntingdon Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
 - (417) 10 Douglas Grove, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
 - (418) 70 Rumford Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
- (419) 18 Douglas Grove, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA5781)
 - (420) 9-15 Regent Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
 - (421) 49 Lloyd Street North, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
 - (422) 289 Oxford Road, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
 - (423) 233 Brunswick Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
- (424) 27 and 31-35 Ackers Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester

- (425) 305 Oxford Road and 2-10 Dover Place, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
 - (426) 54 Portsmouth Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
 - (427) 211 Brunswick Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
 - (428) 220 Brunswick Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
 - (429) 97 Rumford Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
- (430) 55, 57, 61 and 63 Lloyd Street North, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
 - (431) 1-11 Eldon Grove, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
 - (432) Land at Coupland Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
- (433) 14, 18 and 20 Weymouth Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
- (434) 15-23 Wright Street and 42-46 Devas Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
- (435) 45-47 and 53-59 New York Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
 - (436) 2 Lime Grove, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
 - (437) 3 Lime Grove, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
 - (438) 5-13 Lime Grove, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
- (439) 13, 15 and 17 Cecil Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
 - (440) 9 Spa Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
 - (441) 15 Devas Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
 - (442) 6, 8 and 10 Devas Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
 - (443) 66-68 Rumford Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
 - (444) Land at Devas Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester

- (445) 9 Campbell Grove, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
- (446) 11a-21 Portsmouth Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
 - (447) 10-12 Weymouth Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
 - (448) 71 Rumford Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
 - (449) 30 Ackers Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
 - (450) 15 Wilton Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
- (451) 55 and 57 Rumford Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
- (452) 75 and 77 Rumford Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
- (453) 177 Brunswick Street and 69 Rumford Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
 - (454) 3-7 Spa Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
 - (455) 19-25 Eldon Street. Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
- (456) 5 and 7 Lloyd Street and 2-22 Walter Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
 - (457) 17-21 Lime Grove, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
- (458) 54 Rumford Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA5045)
 - (459) 60 Portsmouth Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
 - (460) Dover Place, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
- (461) 108a and 110 Upper Brook Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
 - (462) 175 Brunswick Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
 - (463) 51-53 Rumford Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
 - (464) 61 New York Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester

- (465) 23 Lime Grove, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
- (466) Rivoli Cinema, Denmark Road, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
- (467) 67 and 67a Lloyd Street North, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
- (468) 5, 9 and 15 Thorncliffe Grove, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number GM72679)
 - (469) 24 Bridgeford Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
- (470) 48 and 50 Devas Street and 42 Wright Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
- (471) 120-122 Upper Brook Street and 161 and 173 Brunswick Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
- (472) 250-254 Brunswick Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
 - (473) Eldon Street West, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
- (474) St. Anselm Hall, 19 Denison Road (Hopefield), Victoria Park, Manchester (Registered Title Number GM722192)
- (475) 104 Upper Brook Street and 43 Dow Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
 - (476) 48 Portsmouth Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
- (477) 184-196 Brunswick Street and 116 Upper Brook Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
- (478) 3-17, 4-8 and 12-14 Douglas Grove, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
- (479) 50 and 52 Rumford Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
- (480) 5 Moseley Road, Fallowfield, Manchester (Registered Title Number GM106269)
- (481) Coupland I Building and part of Manchester Museum, Coupland Street, Manchester
 - (482) Jodrell Bank Observatory, Jodrell Bank, Lower

Withington, Cheshire

- (483) 36 Coupland Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
- (484) 95-107 Higher Cambridge Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
- (485) 4 Campbell Grove, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA5043)
- (486) 27-29 Portsmouth Street and 40 and 46 Grafton Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA9624)
- (487) 4 Ducie Avenue, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number GM57607)
- (488) 34 Grafton Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA42940)
- (489) 22 Weymouth Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA7680)
- (490) 10 and 12 Wilton Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA9426)
- (491) 83-85 Rumford Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA3970)
- (492) 24/26 Aberdeen Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA7263)
- (493) 95 Rumford Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA4043)
 - (494) Broomcroft Hall, Ford Lane, Didsbury, Manchester
 - (495) Retford Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
- (496) 50 Portsmouth Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA3967)
 - (497) 216 Brunswick Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
 - (498) Harris Stadium, Whitworth Lane, Rusholme, Manchester
- (499) 58 Portsmouth Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA3922)

- (500) Higher Chatham Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
- (501) Wright Street and Higher Chatham Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
 - (502) 1 Douglas Grove, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
- (503) 9 Oxford Grove, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number GM58538)
 - (504) 24-32 Coupland Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
 - (505) 52 Portsmouth Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
 - (506) 5 Campbell Grove, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
- (507) 21 Oxford Grove, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number GM57607)
 - (508) 29-33a Rumford Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
- (509) 79 and 81 Rumford Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
- (510) 19 Devas Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA18526)
 - (511) 56 Portsmouth Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
- (512) Regent Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA61554)
- (513) 40-46 Ackers Street and 1, 3 and 7 Regent Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
- (514) 10 Oxford Grove, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number GM58538)
- (515) 104 Upper Brook Street and 43 Dow Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
 - (516) 204 Brunswick Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
 - (517) 19 Cecil Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
 - (518) 13 Devas Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester

- (519) 367 and 367a Oxford Road, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
 - (520) 33-45 Retford Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
 - (521) 214 Brunswick Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
 - (522) 28 Ackers Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
 - (523) 2 Ducie Grove, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
- (524) 365 and 365a Oxford Road, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
- (525) Passageways to rear of 1-19 Cecil Street and 29-35 Devas Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
 - (526) 7 Acomb Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
 - (527) 31-35 New York Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
- (528) New York Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA25439)
 - (529) 32 Grafton Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
 - (530) 5 Acomb Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
- (531) 18 Ducie Avenue, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number GM57607)
 - (532) 37 Ackers Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
- (533) 15 Lime Grove (Lime House), Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
- (534) 12 Ducie Avenue, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number GM57607)
 - (535) 22 Devas Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
 - (536) 96 Upper Brook Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
- (537) 29 Oxford Grove, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number GM57607)
- (538) Brookville Place and Eldon Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester

- (539) 25-55 Weymouth Street and 23-25 Portsmouth Street and 43 New York Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA14086)
- (540) 326-336 Oxford Road, 2 Thorncliffe Grove and 24 Weymouth Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA3732)
- (541) Mahogany Street, 1-12 Honduras Street and 212 Brunswick Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA3733)
- (542) 256 Brunswick Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA6926)
- (543) 88a and 90 Upper Brook Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA10918)
- (544) 102 Upper Brook Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA11199)
 - (545) 235 Brunswick Street. Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
- (546) 10 Eldon Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA9433)
- (547) 18 Dilworth Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA6919)
 - (548) 46 Aberdeen Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
 - (549) 192 Oxford Road, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester
- (550) Hulme Hall, Victoria Park, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA7009)
 - (551) Hulme Hall, Victoria Park, Manchester
- (552) 18 Aberdeen Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA13867)
- (553) 8 Ackers Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA20399)
- (554) 12 Ackers Street, Chorlton-on-Medlock, Manchester (Registered Title Number LA63033)

13/12/2004

PATENT REEL: 016279 FRAME: 0540